
Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
ACCOUNTANCY, BOARD OF
Meetings MISC 11-04-050
Various rule changes EXPE 11-03-091

PERM 11-06-062
PERM 11-07-070

ADVANCED TUITION PAYMENT, COMMISSION ON
Guaranteed education tuition (GET) committee

meetings MISC 11-01-080
MISC 11-07-026
MISC 11-09-038
MISC 11-10-065
MISC 11-11-062
MISC 11-13-106
MISC 11-16-024
MISC 11-21-050

ADVISORY BOARD OF PLUMBERS
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF
Adjudicative proceedings EXPE 11-15-045

PERM 11-20-047
Alfalfa seed commission

meetings MISC 11-04-012
Animal industry

disease traceability PREP 11-16-018
importation of animals

destination address PREP 11-16-020
PROP 11-22-097

livestock brand inspection
destination address when importing PREP 11-16-021

PROP 11-22-096
Apple commission

meetings MISC 11-04-037
Beef commission

meetings MISC 11-07-004
Beer commission

meetings MISC 11-05-092
MISC 11-15-085

Cottage food operations PREP 11-15-080
Dairy products commission

meetings MISC 11-01-081
MISC 11-10-010

Dry pea and lentil commission
meetings MISC 11-03-030

Fruit commission
meetings MISC 11-01-155

MISC 11-16-099
Grain commission

meetings MISC 11-10-013
MISC 11-17-072
MISC 11-20-064

Grapes
planting stock certification PERM 11-01-092

Hop commission
audits of commission EXPE 11-05-032

PERM 11-10-074
meetings MISC 11-01-075

Mint commission
assessment on mint oil PROP 11-17-138

Noxious weed control
board

meetings MISC 11-01-004
MISC 11-01-156
MISC 11-12-072
MISC 11-16-095
MISC 11-19-082

noxious weed list
updating list PREP 11-15-028

PROP 11-19-101
rules

agenda MISC 11-04-063
Puget Sound salmon commission

meetings MISC 11-02-052
Red raspberry commission

meetings MISC 11-03-065
Rules

agency report on rule-making 
  activities MISC 11-02-074

MISC 11-08-030
MISC 11-15-061
MISC 11-20-116

agenda MISC 11-04-042
MISC 11-15-072

withdrawals PROP 11-06-045
Seed and planting stock certification

grape planting stock PERM 11-01-092
grass seed standards EXPE 11-01-162

PERM 11-06-023
labeling requirements for seed EXPE 11-14-030

PERM 11-19-014
Seed potato commission

meetings MISC 11-05-013
Spartina treatment

Western Washington MISC 11-11-029
MISC 11-13-047
MISC 11-15-012
MISC 11-17-048
MISC 11-19-019

Strawberry commission
meetings MISC 11-22-049

Tree fruit research commission
assessment for special projects PREP 11-10-045

PROP 11-13-104
PERM 11-21-011

meetings MISC 11-01-136
Weights and measures

national handbooks, adoption of PREP 11-15-095
PROP 11-22-098

Wine commission
assessment on vinifera grapes and 
  wine PREP 11-14-119
meetings MISC 11-03-015

MISC 11-07-011
MISC 11-13-003
MISC 11-14-045

promotional hosting expenditures by 
  commission PERM 11-01-003

ALFALFA SEED COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

APPLE COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

ARCHAEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION, 
DEPARTMENT OF

Historic preservation, advisory council on
meetings MISC 11-20-020

ARCHITECTS, BOARD FOR
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

ARTS COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 11-07-023

MISC 11-21-091

ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON
Meetings MISC 11-01-052

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Notices of request for opinion MISC 11-01-091

MISC 11-08-053
MISC 11-14-004
MISC 11-18-045

Public records exemptions accountability 
 committee ("sunshine committee")

meetings MISC 11-01-101
MISC 11-14-006
MISC 11-22-060

Rules agenda MISC 11-14-076

BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-01-066

MISC 11-02-066
MISC 11-14-068

Rules
coordinator MISC 11-12-024
[ 1 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
BEEF COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

BEER COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

BELLEVUE COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-17-112

MISC 11-21-054
MISC 11-22-001

Parking and traffic PREP 11-07-103
PROP 11-16-055

Rules
coordinator MISC 11-19-087

BELLINGHAM TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Conduct code PERM 11-04-016
Meetings MISC 11-03-022

MISC 11-05-009
MISC 11-07-007
MISC 11-09-012
MISC 11-11-004
MISC 11-13-002
MISC 11-17-016
MISC 11-17-078
MISC 11-18-023
MISC 11-20-113
MISC 11-22-031

Parking permits PERM 11-04-016

BENTON CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Meetings MISC 11-16-074
Various rule changes PROP 11-17-117

PERM 11-22-092

BIG BEND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-01-034

MISC 11-04-084
MISC 11-06-035
MISC 11-17-089

BLIND, DEPARTMENT OF SERVICES FOR THE
Rehabilitation council, state

meetings MISC 11-04-071

BOILER RULES, BOARD OF
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

BUILDING CODE COUNCIL
Carbon monoxide alarms EMER 11-01-067

EMER 11-09-004
PROP 11-16-081
EMER 11-17-019

International codes
building EMER 11-01-067

EMER 11-06-030
EMER 11-06-031
EMER 11-09-004
EMER 11-14-009
EMER 11-14-010
PROP 11-16-081
EMER 11-17-019
PROP 11-19-076

fire PERM 11-01-001
EMER 11-01-067
EMER 11-06-030
EMER 11-06-031
EMER 11-09-004
EMER 11-14-009
EMER 11-14-010
PROP 11-16-081
EMER 11-17-019
EMER 11-17-121
PROP 11-19-076

mechanical EXPE 11-18-088
residential EMER 11-01-067

EMER 11-09-004
PROP 11-16-081
EMER 11-17-019
EXPE 11-18-089

Meetings MISC 11-01-063
Rules

agenda MISC 11-04-072
withdrawals PROP 11-03-084

PROP 11-05-075
Smoke alarms in I-4 childcare centers PROP 11-19-076
State codes

energy EMER 11-01-084
EMER 11-10-039
EMER 11-15-031
PREP 11-15-032
PROP 11-16-082
EMER 11-17-123
EXPE 11-18-086

Uniform plumbing code PERM 11-05-037
EXPE 11-18-087

CAPITAL PROJECTS ADVISORY REVIEW BOARD
(See GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

CASCADIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-20-008

CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Meetings MISC 11-05-046

MISC 11-12-043
MISC 11-16-036

CENTRALIA COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-01-122

MISC 11-19-036

CHILDHOOD DEAFNESS AND HEARING LOSS, CENTER FOR
Meetings MISC 11-05-024

MISC 11-06-024
MISC 11-13-042
MISC 11-17-118
MISC 11-21-078

Special education programs PROP 11-01-113
PERM 11-05-033

Student conduct code PROP 11-01-113
PERM 11-05-033

CHIROPRACTIC QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

CITIZEN COMMISSION FOR PERFORMANCE MEASUREMENT 
 OF TAX PREFERENCES

(See JOINT LEGISLATIVE AUDIT AND REVIEW COMMITTEE)

CITIZENS’ COMMISSION ON SALARIES FOR ELECTED 
OFFICIALS

Meetings MISC 11-01-065
Membership and operating policies and 
  procedures PREP 11-12-087

PROP 11-15-056
PERM 11-19-024

Public records
officer MISC 11-17-012

Rules
coordinator MISC 11-17-012

CIVIL LEGAL AID, OFFICE OF
Oversight committee

meetings MISC 11-01-040
MISC 11-22-008

CLARK COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-16-080

MISC 11-17-027
MISC 11-18-007

CLEMENCY AND PARDONS BOARD
(See GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE)

CLOVER PARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-01-033

MISC 11-01-103
MISC 11-07-063
MISC 11-21-100
Index [ 2 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
CODE REVISER’S OFFICE
Quarterly reports

10-19 - 10-24 See Issue 11-01
11-01 - 11-06 See Issue 11-08
11-07 - 11-12 See Issue 11-13
11-13 - 11-18 See Issue 11-19

Statute law committee
meetings MISC 11-22-033

COLUMBIA BASIN COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-14-028

MISC 11-14-029
MISC 11-19-088

COLUMBIA RIVER GORGE COMMISSION
Commission processes

application review and decisions EMER 11-13-079
EMER 11-21-003

development review decisions PROP 11-21-002
special management areas, review 
  criteria PROP 11-21-002
various changes PROP 11-01-050

PERM 11-07-093
Meetings MISC 11-16-023

COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF
Lead-based paint

abatement and renovation PERM 11-07-067
Local emergency shelter and transitional housing 

 operating and rent programs EXPE 11-22-003
Low-income home energy assistance program

public hearing MISC 11-11-026
Public works board

meetings MISC 11-02-001
MISC 11-07-010
MISC 11-07-091
MISC 11-08-019
MISC 11-10-021
MISC 11-11-021
MISC 11-13-019
MISC 11-15-035
MISC 11-19-001

Rules
agenda MISC 11-02-079

MISC 11-14-121

COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGES, STATE BOARD 
FOR

Faculty and staff
retirement plan PREP 11-12-084

EMER 11-14-047
PROP 11-15-050
PERM 11-19-065

Meetings MISC 11-12-030

COMMUNITY ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION BOARD
Meetings MISC 11-10-020

MISC 11-13-027

CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 11-02-042

CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGY SERVICES AGENCY
Public records

officer MISC 11-19-090

CONVENTION CENTER
Meetings

nonprofit corporation board of 
  directors MISC 11-01-076
public facilities district board of 
  directors MISC 11-01-077

MISC 11-03-044
MISC 11-05-023
MISC 11-07-008
MISC 11-09-008
MISC 11-11-008
MISC 11-13-044
MISC 11-15-027
MISC 11-17-029

MISC 11-18-005
MISC 11-19-016
MISC 11-21-086

CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF
Adult correctional institutions

health care MISC 11-01-149
Adult offender supervision, interstate 
  compact MISC 11-16-058
Cost of supervision

supervision intake fee MISC 11-16-057
Earned release time PROP 11-06-029

PERM 11-11-018
Rules

agenda MISC 11-01-111
MISC 11-13-082

Serious infractions PREP 11-12-073
PROP 11-15-069
PERM 11-17-119

COUNTY ROAD ADMINISTRATION BOARD
Meetings MISC 11-09-010

MISC 11-11-064
MISC 11-17-010

Rules
withdrawals PROP 11-13-121

Rural arterial program (RAP)
various changes PERM 11-05-005

Rural arterial trust account (RATA) funds
various changes PERM 11-05-005

CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COMMISSION
Law enforcement officers, conditions of employment

certified law enforcement officer PREP 11-17-063
PROP 11-21-027

reserve law enforcement officer PREP 11-17-063
PROP 11-21-027

Sheriffs, newly elected, law enforcement program 
  for PREP 11-17-057

PROP 11-21-023

CUSTOMER ADVISORY BOARD
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

DAIRY PRODUCTS COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

DENTAL HYGIENE EXAMINING COMMITTEE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

DENTAL QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

DENTURISTS, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES COUNCIL
Meetings MISC 11-02-051

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES LIFE OPPORTUNITIES 
TRUST

Meetings MISC 11-17-030

DRINKING WATER, OFFICE OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

DRY PEA AND LENTIL COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

EARLY LEARNING, DEPARTMENT OF
Background checks PREP 11-12-076

EMER 11-15-090
Child care licensing, minimum 
  requirements EMER 11-19-066
Civil penalty (fine) amounts EMER 11-15-089
Family home child care PROP 11-09-081

PROP 11-14-037
EMER 11-15-091
EMER 11-19-066

Fees for child care licensing and 
  licensees EMER 11-13-077
[ 3 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
EMER 11-15-090
EMER 11-15-091
EMER 11-21-021

Public records officer MISC 11-01-035
Rules

agenda MISC 11-06-043
rescinding emergency rules EMER 11-01-115

EMER 11-03-047
EMER 11-04-079
EMER 11-12-055
EMER 11-19-067
EMER 11-21-006
EMER 11-21-022

withdrawals PROP 11-01-010
PROP 11-07-043

School-age child care centers EMER 11-15-091
EMER 11-19-066

Seasonal child care (SCC) program PERM 11-01-090
EMER 11-01-114
EMER 11-03-046
EMER 11-04-078
EMER 11-05-088
PROP 11-08-009
EMER 11-12-053
PREP 11-12-076
PERM 11-12-078
PROP 11-12-082
PROP 11-13-128
EMER 11-14-066
PERM 11-18-001
EMER 11-21-005

Working connections child care (WCCC) 
  program PERM 11-01-090

EMER 11-01-114
EMER 11-03-046
EMER 11-04-078
EMER 11-05-088
PROP 11-08-009
EMER 11-12-053
PREP 11-12-076
PERM 11-12-078
PROP 11-12-082
PROP 11-13-128
EMER 11-14-066
PERM 11-18-001
EMER 11-21-005

EASTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Commercial activities

hand bills PREP 11-21-089
Conduct code

civil demonstrations PREP 11-21-087
posters PREP 11-21-088

Course materials PROP 11-05-091
PERM 11-10-015

Facilities of university
generally PREP 11-21-090
use by persons or organizations PREP 11-21-085

Library policies PREP 11-14-008
PROP 11-17-091

Meetings MISC 11-01-078
Rules

agenda MISC 11-06-013
MISC 11-14-035

ECOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF
Air pollution sources PERM 11-06-060

PREP 11-10-087
PROP 11-13-127
PERM 11-17-037

Air quality fee regulation PROP 11-06-057
PERM 11-12-077

Better brakes PREP 11-04-085
Children’s safe products

reporting rule PROP 11-01-105
PROP 11-10-088
PERM 11-16-008

Dam safety
fees for inspections and engineering plan 
  reviews PREP 11-17-113

PROP 11-22-056

Greenhouse gas emissions
operating permit regulation PREP 11-10-087

PROP 11-13-127
PERM 11-17-037

Mercury-containing lights product stewardship 
  program PREP 11-22-013
Motor vehicles

emission inspection PROP 11-05-089
PERM 11-17-041

low emission vehicles PREP 11-09-019
Oil spills

contingency planning PREP 11-14-111
preassessment screening and compensation 
  schedule PREP 11-14-110

Permits
general

aquatic invasive species 
  management MISC 11-08-063
aquatic noxious weed management MISC 11-19-086
aquatic plant and algae 
  management MISC 11-04-082
boatyards MISC 11-05-074
sand and gravel MISC 11-11-078

MISC 11-16-091
stormwater, Eastern Washington 
  municipal MISC 11-20-087
stormwater, municipal, department of 
  transportation MISC 11-22-084
stormwater, Western Washington 
  municipal MISC 11-20-086

Public hearings, workshops, and comment, notices of
aquatic noxious weed management MISC 11-19-086
freshwater quality assessment, call for 
  data MISC 11-13-129
marine water quality assessment, 2010 
  draft MISC 11-12-061
policy 1-11 revisions, public review MISC 11-13-129
sand and gravel MISC 11-11-078
stormwater, Eastern Washington municipal, draft 

 general permits MISC 11-20-087
stormwater, municipal, department of 
  transportation MISC 11-22-084
stormwater, Western Washington municipal, draft 

 general permits MISC 11-20-086
Public records

officer MISC 11-13-050
Rules

agenda MISC 11-02-081
MISC 11-14-116

coordinator MISC 11-06-019
withdrawals PREP 11-08-061

PROP 11-11-068
PREP 11-17-124
PREP 11-22-023

Sediment management standards PREP 11-22-024
Shoreline Management Act rules

geoduck aquaculture PERM 11-05-064
shoreline master programs PERM 11-05-064
various changes PERM 11-05-064

Wastewater discharge
permit fees PREP 11-09-011

PROP 11-15-075
PERM 11-20-035

Water
centennial clean water funds PREP 11-08-062

PROP 11-13-125
PERM 11-20-036

groundwater withdrawal
upper Kittitas PERM 11-01-163

surface waters, quality standards for PROP 11-03-066
PERM 11-09-090
PERM 11-11-022
PREP 11-22-025

Water pollution control
revolving fund, uses and limitations EMER 11-01-150

PREP 11-08-062
EMER 11-10-002
PROP 11-13-125
PERM 11-20-036

Water rights
examiners PREP 11-10-089
various rule changes PERM 11-01-126
Index [ 4 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 11-22-082

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY
Meetings MISC 11-02-046

MISC 11-08-006

ECOSYSTEM COORDINATION BOARD, PUGET SOUND 
PARTNERSHIP

(See PUGET SOUND PARTNERSHIP)

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-04-008

MISC 11-11-080
MISC 11-13-130
MISC 11-15-077
MISC 11-18-077

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF
Annual reporting and review process PREP 11-04-038

PROP 11-12-015
PERM 11-17-044

High school
credit, definition of PREP 11-16-097

PROP 11-19-081
graduation requirements PREP 11-16-096

PROP 11-19-112
Members, election of

(See PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPERINTENDENT OF)
Rules

agenda MISC 11-03-090
coordinator MISC 11-07-028

School year PREP 11-04-039
PREP 11-06-020
PROP 11-12-017

Student to teacher ratio
K-3 PREP 11-04-040

PROP 11-12-016

EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD, PROFESSIONAL
Certification

proceedings
appeals EXPE 11-10-066

PERM 11-14-112
teachers, administrators, and educational staff 

 associates
continuing education credits for 
  teachers PERM 11-04-048

PREP 11-05-041
PROP 11-20-090

educational staff associates PROP 11-12-028
PERM 11-15-051

educator licenses PROP 11-12-031
PERM 11-15-038

levels and validity of certificates EXPE 11-05-080
PERM 11-12-032

school social workers PROP 11-12-028
PERM 11-15-051
EXPE 11-16-048

speech and language pathologists EXPE 11-17-005
teacher certificates EXPE 11-17-004
various changes PREP 11-05-040

PREP 11-14-105
Endorsements on certificates

requirements, general EXPE 11-01-039
specialty endorsements

orientation and mobility PROP 11-07-053
PERM 11-12-079

Preparation programs for professional certification
fingerprint and record checks PROP 11-20-084
school administrators PROP 11-20-093

PROP 11-21-075
school social workers EXPE 11-16-046
teacher preparation programs

higher education PROP 11-12-029
PREP 11-14-104
PERM 11-15-049
PREP 11-20-081

nonhigher education providers PERM 11-01-047
PROP 11-12-031

Rules
withdrawals EXPE 11-15-005

PROP 11-21-034
West-B assessment program

exemptions PROP 11-21-052

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
Dislocated workers, training benefits 
  for PREP 11-17-122
Rules

agenda MISC 11-04-009
MISC 11-16-019

Unemployment insurance
reporting requirements for employers EXPE 11-14-034

PERM 11-21-015
taxes, registering for EXPE 11-22-095
transfer of business EXPE 11-22-095

ENERGY FACILITY SITE EVALUATION COUNCIL
Greenhouse gas reporting EXPE 11-08-075

PERM 11-13-048
Rules

agenda MISC 11-14-036
coordinator MISC 11-01-002

ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF 
 REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL

(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

ENHANCED 9-1-1 ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See MILITARY DEPARTMENT)

ENTERPRISE ARCHITECTURE PROGRAM COMMITTEE
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

ENTERPRISE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
Public records

officer MISC 11-20-049
rules, adoption of EMER 11-20-072

EXPE 11-21-042
State capitol committee

meetings MISC 11-22-005

ENVIRONMENTAL AND LAND USE HEARINGS OFFICE
Agency name and address EXPE 11-22-090
Growth management hearings board

rules
repealing outdated and redundant 
  rules EXPE 11-22-090

Public records PREP 11-11-074
EXPE 11-22-090
PROP 11-22-091

Rules
typographical errors, correcting of EXPE 11-22-090

ENVIRONMENTAL HEARINGS OFFICE
(See also ENVIRONMENTAL AND LAND USE HEARINGS 

OFFICE)
Rules

agenda MISC 11-02-061
withdrawals EXPE 11-09-033

Shorelines hearings board
rules

repealing outdated and redundant 
  rules EXPE 11-05-003

EXPE 11-09-034
PERM 11-14-032

EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-01-096

MISC 11-05-059
MISC 11-22-004

Organization
addresses for college locations, 
  various EXPE 11-10-067

PERM 11-16-073

EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE, THE
Meetings MISC 11-03-027
Public records PREP 11-03-025
Student conduct code PREP 11-03-026

PROP 11-22-094
[ 5 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
EXAMINING BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGY
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF
Interpretive and policy statements

adoption of statements
accredited investor definition MISC 11-04-014

Mortgage brokers and loan originators
license renewals PREP 11-14-123

PROP 11-17-146
PERM 11-22-022

Rules
agenda MISC 11-02-005

MISC 11-14-044
withdrawals PROP 11-05-076

Securities
accredited investor, definition of PERM 11-01-139
NASAA guidelines and policy 
  statements PREP 11-06-061

PROP 11-09-078
PERM 11-13-036

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF
Pay dates, state employees EXPE 11-04-019

PERM 11-10-019
Personnel, department of

transfer of certain powers and duties to 
 financial management PROP 11-20-110

Rules
agenda MISC 11-05-029

MISC 11-16-002
coordinator MISC 11-21-004
emergency rules, rescinding EMER 11-22-011

Self-insurance
liability and property PERM 11-06-001

Shared leave PROP 11-20-108

FISH AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF
Commission, fish and wildlife

meetings MISC 11-11-012
MISC 11-22-016

Department lands
recreational access

discover Washington pass PREP 11-10-090
Fishing, commercial

Bonilla-Tatoosh line EMER 11-05-053
EXPE 11-10-091
EMER 11-13-032
PERM 11-15-001

bottomfish EMER 11-07-057
PERM 11-07-106

Columbia River seasons (including tribal treaty 
 fishing)

above Bonneville Dam EMER 11-04-077
EMER 11-05-055
EMER 11-11-028
EMER 11-11-058
EMER 11-13-007
EMER 11-13-040
EMER 11-13-057
EMER 11-14-022
EMER 11-14-087
EMER 11-15-025
EMER 11-15-043
EMER 11-16-012
EMER 11-16-067
EMER 11-16-093
EMER 11-18-014
EMER 11-19-020
EMER 11-19-068
EMER 11-20-007
EMER 11-20-058
EMER 11-21-013
EMER 11-21-014
EMER 11-22-021
EMER 11-22-093

below Bonneville Dam EMER 11-01-151
EMER 11-05-054
EMER 11-08-010
EMER 11-08-055
EMER 11-10-005
EMER 11-11-036

EMER 11-12-004
EMER 11-13-056
EMER 11-13-118
EMER 11-16-092
EMER 11-18-013
EMER 11-18-079
EMER 11-19-049
EMER 11-20-006
EMER 11-20-044
EMER 11-21-001
EMER 11-21-037
EMER 11-21-093

generally EMER 11-11-010
EMER 11-13-083

crab EMER 11-01-029
EMER 11-01-046
EMER 11-01-153
EMER 11-02-047
EMER 11-02-057
EMER 11-03-003
PROP 11-05-042
EMER 11-05-056
EMER 11-08-023
PERM 11-09-072
EMER 11-10-012
EMER 11-19-025
EMER 11-19-069
EMER 11-20-050
EMER 11-21-048
EMER 11-22-030

dogfish EMER 11-07-057
PERM 11-07-106

fish receiving ticket electronic 
  system PREP 11-19-105
gear, commercial PROP 11-05-042

EMER 11-07-057
PERM 11-07-106
PERM 11-09-072
PREP 11-16-076

purchasers and receivers PREP 11-19-104
rockfish EMER 11-07-057

PERM 11-07-106
PERM 11-07-108

salmon
coastal PREP 11-03-058

PROP 11-08-017
PROP 11-08-032
EMER 11-09-075
EMER 11-13-119
PERM 11-14-003
EMER 11-14-073
EMER 11-15-046
EMER 11-16-075
EMER 11-17-018
EMER 11-17-046
EMER 11-17-085
EMER 11-18-004
EMER 11-18-052

Columbia River (see also Columbia River seasons above)
Puget Sound PREP 11-03-058

PROP 11-07-090
PROP 11-12-002
PERM 11-16-016
EMER 11-17-015
EMER 11-17-036
EMER 11-17-043
EMER 11-17-054
EMER 11-17-125
EMER 11-18-019
EMER 11-18-021
EMER 11-18-026
EMER 11-18-060
EMER 11-18-070
EMER 11-18-071
EMER 11-18-083
EMER 11-19-006
EMER 11-19-077
EMER 11-19-095
EMER 11-20-005
EMER 11-20-018
Index [ 6 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
EMER 11-21-016
EMER 11-22-015
EMER 11-22-067

sea cucumbers EMER 11-05-011
EMER 11-06-022
EMER 11-08-034
EMER 11-09-076
EMER 11-13-078
EMER 11-15-047
EMER 11-16-009
EMER 11-17-007
EMER 11-20-015
EMER 11-20-046

sea urchins EMER 11-01-064
EMER 11-09-007
EMER 11-18-035
EMER 11-20-016
EMER 11-21-018

shad EMER 11-11-010
EMER 11-13-083

shellfish
purchasers and receivers PREP 11-19-104
razor clams EMER 11-11-007

EMER 11-11-035
EMER 11-14-061

scallops EMER 11-07-057
PERM 11-07-108

shrimp PROP 11-05-042
PERM 11-07-106
EMER 11-09-036
PERM 11-09-072
EMER 11-10-048
PREP 11-10-060
EMER 11-13-033
EMER 11-13-088
PROP 11-14-100
EMER 11-15-026
EMER 11-15-042
PROP 11-15-098
EMER 11-16-052
EMER 11-17-008
EMER 11-17-035
EMER 11-17-074
EMER 11-17-120
EMER 11-18-032
EMER 11-18-080
EMER 11-19-048
PREP 11-20-011
EMER 11-21-036
PERM 11-21-039

smelt EMER 11-07-057
sturgeon (see also Columbia River seasons 
  above) EMER 11-08-059

Fishing, recreational/personal use
angling gear, lawful and unlawful acts

two pole endorsement EXPE 11-09-060
EMER 11-10-047
PERM 11-16-103

Bonilla-Tatoosh line EMER 11-05-053
EXPE 11-10-091
EMER 11-13-032
PERM 11-15-001

bottomfish, various EMER 11-05-001
PERM 11-07-107
EMER 11-09-002
EXPE 11-10-093
EMER 11-11-027
EMER 11-12-007
EMER 11-12-011
PERM 11-15-003
EMER 11-16-043
PREP 11-17-060

cabezon EMER 11-05-001
EMER 11-09-002
EXPE 11-10-093
PERM 11-15-003
EMER 11-16-043

cod, Pacific EMER 11-11-027
contests, fishing PROP 11-17-139

PERM 11-22-002
crab PERM 11-09-016

EMER 11-21-008

fishing events, including youth, family, 
 seniors, persons with disabilities

Columbia Park Pond EMER 11-10-055
Failor Lake EMER 11-07-017
free fishing weekend EXPE 11-09-060

EMER 11-10-047
PERM 11-16-103

Heart Lake (Skagit Co.) EMER 11-12-052
Hood Park Pond EMER 11-09-040
Klineline Pond EMER 11-08-003
Kress Lake EMER 11-11-025

forage fish EXPE 11-09-060
PERM 11-16-103

free fishing weekend EXPE 11-09-060
EMER 11-10-047
PERM 11-16-103

game fish, freshwater, various EMER 11-08-005
halibut EMER 11-09-074

EMER 11-12-007
EMER 11-12-011
EMER 11-12-039
EMER 11-12-056
EMER 11-13-041
EMER 11-14-007
EMER 11-16-026
EMER 11-16-065
PREP 11-17-060
EMER 11-20-017

licensing requirements, various 
  changes PREP 11-14-107

PROP 11-17-139
PERM 11-22-002

lingcod EMER 11-05-002
EMER 11-09-002
EXPE 11-10-092
EMER 11-14-024
PERM 11-15-002
EMER 11-16-043
EMER 11-18-022
EMER 11-18-062

restrictions, imposed or removed (including 
 season and limit changes)

Alta Lake EMER 11-19-021
Baker Lake EMER 11-15-078

EMER 11-19-010
Beaver Creek (Thurston Co.) EMER 11-12-080
Bingham Creek EMER 11-21-035
Black River EMER 11-12-080
Canyon Creek EMER 11-04-045
Capitol Lake EMER 11-02-062

PERM 11-09-050
EMER 11-10-047

Carbon River EMER 11-03-033
Cascade River EMER 11-04-046
Chelan, Lake EMER 11-19-033
Clallam River EMER 11-04-047
Cle Elum Lake (Reservoir) EMER 11-15-048
Cloquallum Creek EMER 11-12-080
Columbia Park Pond EMER 11-10-055
Columbia River, including 
  tributaries EMER 11-01-038

EMER 11-01-152
EMER 11-01-154
EMER 11-05-017
EMER 11-05-038
EMER 11-05-057
EMER 11-06-007
EMER 11-07-058
EMER 11-08-004
EMER 11-08-005
EMER 11-08-056
EMER 11-09-003
EMER 11-09-037
EMER 11-09-041
EXPE 11-09-060
EMER 11-10-004
EMER 11-10-047
EMER 11-11-003
EMER 11-11-059
EMER 11-11-075
EMER 11-12-001
EMER 11-12-040
[ 7 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
EMER 11-13-005
EMER 11-14-025
EMER 11-14-057
EMER 11-15-024
EMER 11-15-037
EMER 11-15-052
EMER 11-16-013
EMER 11-16-059
EMER 11-16-068
PERM 11-16-103
EMER 11-18-009
EMER 11-19-044
EMER 11-19-050
EMER 11-19-071
EMER 11-20-039
EMER 11-20-040
EMER 11-21-056
EMER 11-22-007

Cook Slough EMER 11-21-051
Cooper Lake EMER 11-15-048
Cowlitz River EMER 11-12-001

EMER 11-16-039
Curl Lake EMER 11-19-007
Deep Creek EMER 11-04-047
Deep River EMER 11-06-007

EMER 11-10-004
EMER 11-12-040
EMER 11-13-005

Delemeter Creek EMER 11-12-001
EMER 11-16-039

Drano Lake EMER 11-11-082
EMER 11-12-013

Dungeness River EMER 11-04-047
Elwha River and tributaries PERM 11-09-050
Entiat River EMER 11-05-017

EMER 11-05-038
EMER 11-08-004
EMER 11-20-040

Failor Lake EMER 11-07-017
Fish Lake (Okanogan County) EMER 11-19-021
Forks Creek EMER 11-21-035
Grays Harbor EXPE 11-14-120

EMER 11-16-060
EMER 11-17-013
EMER 11-17-055
EMER 11-17-081
EMER 11-18-006
EMER 11-18-053
EMER 11-19-039

Grays River EMER 11-16-039
Green River (Cowlitz Co.) EMER 11-11-095
Green River (King Co.) EMER 11-03-032
Heart Lake (Skagit Co.) EMER 11-12-052
Hoh River EMER 11-10-056

EMER 11-11-011
Hood Park Pond EMER 11-09-040
Icicle River EMER 11-05-038

EMER 11-08-004
EMER 11-11-076
EMER 11-20-094

Kalama River EMER 11-12-001
EMER 11-12-042
EMER 11-16-039

Kendall Slough EMER 11-19-034
Klickitat River EMER 11-13-045

EMER 11-22-046
Klineline Pond EMER 11-08-003
Kress Lake EMER 11-11-025
Lewis River EMER 11-12-042

EMER 11-16-039
EMER 11-19-026

McAllister Creek EMER 11-19-023
Methow River EMER 11-05-017

EMER 11-05-038
EMER 11-08-004
EMER 11-20-040
EMER 11-20-094

Mima Creek EMER 11-12-080
Morse Creek EMER 11-04-047
Nooksack River (all forks) EMER 11-01-112

EMER 11-04-043
EMER 11-12-080
EMER 11-19-034

Okanogan River EMER 11-05-017
EMER 11-05-038
EMER 11-08-004
EMER 11-14-057
EMER 11-15-037
EMER 11-20-040

Olequa Creek EMER 11-12-001
EMER 11-16-039

Osoyoos, Lake EMER 11-15-037
Pilchuck River EMER 11-04-044

EMER 11-04-045
EMER 11-06-027

Puyallup River EMER 11-03-033
Pysht River EMER 11-04-047
Raging River EMER 11-06-027
Salmon Creek (Lewis Co.) EMER 11-12-001

EMER 11-16-039
Salmon Creek (Okanogan Co.) EMER 11-16-066
Salt Creek EMER 11-04-047
Samish River EMER 11-12-080
Satsop River EMER 11-07-037

EMER 11-21-035
Sauk River EMER 11-04-046
Scanewa Lake EMER 11-20-060
Schallow Pond EMER 11-19-021
Sekiu River EMER 11-04-047
Similkameen River EMER 11-05-017

EMER 11-05-038
EMER 11-08-004
EMER 11-14-057
EMER 11-15-037
EMER 11-20-040

Skagit River EMER 11-04-046
EMER 11-12-080

Skykomish River (all forks and Cook (Koch) 
  Slough) EMER 11-04-044

EMER 11-06-027
EMER 11-15-033
EMER 11-15-079

Skykomish River (Reiter Ponds) EMER 11-14-023
Snake River EMER 11-09-020

EMER 11-11-043
EMER 11-12-041
EMER 11-18-008

Snohomish River EMER 11-04-044
EMER 11-06-027

Snoqualmie River EMER 11-04-044
EMER 11-06-027

Stillaguamish River (all forks) EMER 11-01-102
EMER 11-04-045
EMER 11-21-051

Sultan River EMER 11-04-044
EMER 11-06-027

Tilton River EMER 11-16-039
EMER 11-19-031

Tokul Creek EMER 11-06-027
Tolt River EMER 11-04-044

EMER 11-06-027
Toutle River (all forks) EMER 11-11-095
Vance Creek Pond #1 EMER 11-07-038

EMER 11-07-056
various changes affecting numerous lakes, 

 rivers, and/or other fishing 
  locations PERM 11-03-054

PERM 11-09-050
EMER 11-10-047
EMER 11-11-066
EMER 11-12-080
EXPE 11-14-120
EMER 11-16-051
EMER 11-21-010
PERM 11-21-038
EMER 11-21-055
EMER 11-21-057

Wallace River EMER 11-04-044
EMER 11-06-027

Washougal River EMER 11-12-001
EMER 11-16-039
EMER 11-19-078
Index [ 8 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Wenatchee River EMER 11-05-038
EMER 11-08-004
EMER 11-16-038
EMER 11-20-040
EMER 11-20-094

Whatcom Creek EMER 11-01-112
White River EMER 11-03-033
White Salmon River EMER 11-12-001

EMER 11-16-039
EMER 11-18-084
EMER 11-22-020

Willapa Bay EMER 11-12-080
EXPE 11-14-120
EMER 11-16-060
EMER 11-17-013
EMER 11-17-055
EMER 11-17-081
EMER 11-18-006
EMER 11-18-053
EMER 11-19-039

Wind River EMER 11-11-082
EMER 11-12-001
EMER 11-12-013
EMER 11-16-039

Yakima River EMER 11-10-082
EMER 11-13-006
EMER 11-14-018
EMER 11-16-053

rockfish PERM 11-07-107
EMER 11-09-002
EMER 11-11-027
EMER 11-12-007
EMER 11-12-011
EMER 11-16-043
PREP 11-17-060

salmon (see also individual rivers and lakes 
 under restrictions, imposed or removed 

  above) EMER 11-12-080
coastal EXPE 11-14-120

EMER 11-16-060
EMER 11-17-013
EMER 11-17-055
EMER 11-17-081
EMER 11-18-006
EMER 11-18-053
EMER 11-19-039

Puget Sound EMER 11-12-080
EXPE 11-14-120
EMER 11-16-051
EMER 11-21-010

seaweed gathering PREP 11-16-083
shellfish

clams other than razor clams EMER 11-01-109
PROP 11-01-129
EMER 11-05-081
EMER 11-08-037
EMER 11-09-021
EMER 11-09-043
PERM 11-09-073
EMER 11-10-058
PREP 11-18-072

mussels EMER 11-09-043
PERM 11-09-073
EMER 11-10-058
PREP 11-18-072

oysters PROP 11-01-129
EMER 11-05-081
EMER 11-08-037
EMER 11-09-021
EMER 11-09-043
PERM 11-09-073
EMER 11-10-058
PREP 11-18-072

razor clams EMER 11-02-008
EMER 11-03-051
EMER 11-05-044
EMER 11-07-036
EMER 11-08-035
EMER 11-09-026
EMER 11-10-057
EMER 11-11-034
EMER 11-22-014

shiner perch EXPE 11-09-060
EMER 11-10-047
PERM 11-16-103

shrimp EMER 11-08-058
EMER 11-12-010
EMER 11-13-034
EMER 11-13-064
EMER 11-14-060
EMER 11-17-080

smelt EMER 11-01-093
EXPE 11-09-060
EMER 11-10-047
PERM 11-16-103

steelhead (see individual rivers and lakes under 
 restrictions, imposed or removed above)

sturgeon (see individual rivers and lakes under 
 restrictions, imposed or removed above)

trout (see individual river and lakes under 
 restrictions, imposed or removed above)

trout, triploid rainbow EMER 11-16-068
various recreational fishing rules

possible changes PREP 11-16-083
Hunting (See also Wildlife below)

areas, limits, permits, seasons, and other 
 regulations, various (not indexed 

  separately) PROP 11-03-089
PREP 11-06-058
PERM 11-11-013
PROP 11-13-089
PREP 11-14-107
PROP 11-17-139

auction and raffle hunts PREP 11-17-143
bear PERM 11-02-044

EMER 11-09-022
PERM 11-16-015

big game permits, multiple season
deer and elk PERM 11-01-041
generally PREP 11-20-111

cougar PERM 11-02-044
PREP 11-06-058
PROP 11-13-089
PERM 11-19-074
EMER 11-21-063

migratory bird validations and 
  stamps EMER 11-14-058
waterfowl seasons and regulations PREP 11-10-083

PROP 11-13-089
PERM 11-17-049

Hydraulic code rules
various possible changes PREP 11-16-050

Rules
agenda MISC 11-04-064

MISC 11-17-021
withdrawals PROP 11-05-022

PROP 11-07-095
PROP 11-07-096
PROP 11-08-031
PROP 11-09-045
PROP 11-10-008
PROP 11-12-003
PROP 11-16-014

Wildlife
bald eagle protection PROP 11-03-088

PERM 11-10-049
buying and selling wildlife PERM 11-07-065
common loon nesting lakes, 
  protections PERM 11-03-054

PERM 11-09-050
dead wildlife, importation and retention 
  of PREP 11-16-102

EMER 11-18-049
PROP 11-19-097

game-farmed meat, buying and 
  selling PROP 11-01-135

PERM 11-07-065
game reserves

Swinomish Spit PROP 11-09-082
PERM 11-18-051

migratory bird validations and 
  stamps EMER 11-14-058
[ 9 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
FISH AND WILDLIFE COMMISSION
(See FISH AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF)

FORENSIC INVESTIGATIONS COUNCIL
Meetings MISC 11-03-043

MISC 11-07-062

FOREST PRACTICES BOARD
Application and notification

notice of forest practices to affected Indian 
  tribes PROP 11-19-009

Critical habitat list updates
bald eagle, peregrine falcon, and western pond 
  turtle PREP 11-17-096

Forest biomass removal PROP 11-05-062
PERM 11-12-009

Forestry riparian easement program PREP 11-17-095
Meetings MISC 11-02-002
Riparian management zones

Western Washington PROP 11-19-009
Riparian open space program PROP 11-05-062

PERM 11-12-009
Road maintenance and abandonment 
  plans PROP 11-11-048

PERM 11-17-097
Rules

agenda MISC 11-03-006
MISC 11-15-053

Watershed analysis reviews PROP 11-05-062
PERM 11-12-009

FORUM ON MONITORING SALMON RECOVERY AND 
 WATERSHED HEALTH

(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

FREIGHT MOBILITY STRATEGIC INVESTMENT BOARD
Meetings MISC 11-01-048

MISC 11-12-065

FRUIT COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

FUNERAL AND CEMETERY BOARD
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

GAMBLING COMMISSION
Amusement games

wagering limit increase PERM 11-04-004
Bingo

electronic card daubers PREP 11-11-020
PROP 11-15-103
PERM 11-19-032

Card game rules
card rooms

bankroll requirements PREP 11-07-109
cash on hand, minimum PROP 11-11-081
envy bonus PREP 11-15-102
jackpot prizes PREP 11-03-086

PREP 11-07-012
Charitable and nonprofit rules

fee reductions PROP 11-15-100
various possible changes PREP 11-11-020

PROP 11-15-103
Licensing

gambling rules on licensed premises PERM 11-05-058
Manufacturers, distributors, and suppliers

punch boards and pull-tabs PREP 11-09-032
PROP 11-13-018

Punch boards and pull-tabs
manufacturers PREP 11-09-032

PROP 11-13-018
Raffles PREP 11-17-014

PREP 11-20-019
PREP 11-20-079

Rules
agenda MISC 11-05-004

MISC 11-18-061
withdrawals PROP 11-08-047

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Capital projects advisory review board

meetings MISC 11-07-003

State capitol committee
meetings MISC 11-01-079

GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION COUNCIL
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY COMMITTEE
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

GEOLOGIST LICENSING BOARD
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE
Appeals

notices MISC 11-02-004
MISC 11-03-016
MISC 11-03-056
MISC 11-04-018
MISC 11-04-053
MISC 11-08-012
MISC 11-08-033
MISC 11-10-085
MISC 11-11-042
MISC 11-11-063
MISC 11-11-087
MISC 11-13-085
MISC 11-14-101
MISC 11-16-078
MISC 11-16-087
MISC 11-16-088
MISC 11-16-089
MISC 11-19-017

Clemency and pardons board
hearings MISC 11-02-022

MISC 11-04-058
MISC 11-07-099
MISC 11-07-100
MISC 11-10-053
MISC 11-16-098
MISC 11-20-105

Flag lowering
Arizona tragedy victims, in memory of MISC 11-03-037
Corporal Brandon S. Hocking, U.S. Army, in memory 
  of MISC 11-08-014
Corporal Sean M. Collins, U.S. Army, in memory 
  of MISC 11-01-160
Gaydeski, Sam, Department of Natural Resources, 

 in memory of MISC 11-06-005
Lance Corporal Joe Jackson, U.S. Marine Corps, 

 in memory of MISC 11-10-084
National Pearl Harbor Remembrance 
  Day MISC 11-01-044
Officer Jayme Biendl, Department of Corrections, 

 in memory of MISC 11-05-006
MISC 11-05-030

Private First Class Robert J. Near, U.S. Army, 
 in memory of MISC 11-03-064

Rhynalds, Billy, in memory of MISC 11-04-002
Sergeant Alexander J. Bennett, U.S. Army, in 

 memory of MISC 11-17-058
Sergeant Clifford E. Beattie, U.S. Army, in memory 
  of MISC 11-12-086
Sergeant Jason D. Peto, U.S. Marine Corps, in 

 memory of MISC 11-01-088
Staff Sergeant Wyatt A. Goldsmith, U.S. Army, in 

 memory of MISC 11-16-017
Proclamations

special legislative session MISC 11-01-089
MISC 11-10-017
MISC 11-10-042

state of emergency MISC 11-05-007
MISC 11-06-006
MISC 11-08-013
MISC 11-10-009
MISC 11-10-043
MISC 11-10-044
MISC 11-11-041
MISC 11-13-084

Public records
officer MISC 11-17-011
Index [ 10 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
GRAIN COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

GRAYS HARBOR COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-01-087

MISC 11-04-083
MISC 11-08-026
MISC 11-10-023
MISC 11-15-019
MISC 11-20-032

GREEN RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-01-110

MISC 11-20-061

GROWTH MANAGEMENT HEARINGS BOARD
(See also ENVIRONMENTAL AND LAND USE HEARINGS 

OFFICE)
Practice and procedure before the 
  board PROP 11-05-086

PROP 11-05-087
PERM 11-13-109
PERM 11-13-111

Rules
withdrawals PROP 11-18-028

GUARANTEED EDUCATION TUITION PROGRAM AND 
COMMITTEE

(See ADVANCED TUITION PAYMENT, COMMISSION ON)

HABITAT AND RECREATION LANDS COORDINATING GROUP
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

HANFORD AREA ECONOMIC INVESTMENT FUND
Committee

meetings MISC 11-01-024

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF
Animal care and control agency registration 
  fees PROP 11-16-107

PERM 11-20-092
Board of health, state

animal-to-human disease transmission
prevention and control PERM 11-04-017

environmental health and safety standards
primary and secondary schools PERM 11-10-080

fluoridation of drinking water PREP 11-11-046
immunization PERM 11-05-060
interpretive and policy statements

visual acuity screening of school 
  children MISC 11-18-002

notifiable conditions
updates and other rule revisions PERM 11-02-065

rules
agenda MISC 11-02-045

MISC 11-15-099
Cancer registry PROP 11-15-022

PERM 11-20-107
Cherry harvest camps PROP 11-07-089

PERM 11-13-124
Chiropractic quality assurance commission

temporary practice permit PERM 11-07-002
Communicable diseases

animal-to-human disease transmission
prevention and control PERM 11-04-017

notifiable conditions
updates and other rule revisions PERM 11-02-065

Counselors, therapists, and social workers
agency affiliated counselors

Indian tribes EXPE 11-17-106
PERM 11-22-087

certification and registration fees PROP 11-16-107
PERM 11-20-092

marriage and family therapists
HEAL-WA fee PROP 11-16-077

PERM 11-19-098
mental health counselors

HEAL-WA fee PERM 11-19-098
social workers

HEAL-WA fee PERM 11-19-098

Dental hygiene examining committee
meetings MISC 11-01-147

MISC 11-03-017
MISC 11-12-008

Dental quality assurance commission
dental school faculty licensed 
  out-of-state EXPE 11-05-093

PERM 11-11-073
inactive dentist license status PERM 11-07-052
meetings MISC 11-01-145
pain management PROP 11-04-088

PERM 11-10-061
Denturists, board of

meetings MISC 11-01-146
MISC 11-08-022
MISC 11-15-034

Drinking water, office of
pitless adapters, pitless units, and well 
  caps MISC 11-03-005

MISC 11-03-014
Emergency medical services and trauma care 
  systems PERM 11-07-078
Environmental health and safety standards

primary and secondary schools PERM 11-10-080
Facility standards and licensing

dental facilities
radiation and diagnostic imaging PROP 11-12-026

PERM 11-19-013
independent review organizations PREP 11-15-004

EMER 11-16-064
PROP 11-19-106

Humane society registration fees PROP 11-16-107
PERM 11-20-092

Interpretive and policy statements
community health systems, office of

freestanding emergency departments and cardiac 
 and stroke care MISC 11-17-084

drinking water, office of
pitless adapters, pitless units, and well 
  caps MISC 11-03-005

MISC 11-03-014
medical quality assurance commission

chronic noncancer pain, management 
  of MISC 11-21-017

optometry, board
credentialing by endorsement MISC 11-01-074
inactive license status MISC 11-01-073

Vibrio parahaemolyticus illness
closure exemption MISC 11-17-102

visual acuity screening of school 
  children MISC 11-18-002

Irrigation systems
greywater reuse for subsurface 
  irrigation PERM 11-02-011

Marijuana, medical
sixty-day supply, definition EXPE 11-22-088

Medical quality assurance commission
chronic noncancer pain, management 
  of MISC 11-21-017
physicians and physician assistants

pain management PROP 11-03-063
PERM 11-12-025

renewal and continuing medical 
  education PERM 11-05-025
retired active license PERM 11-05-025

Medical records
fees for searching and duplication PROP 11-08-025

PERM 11-12-027
Nursing care quality assurance commission

nursing assistant certification
home care aides-certified PROP 11-11-047

PERM 11-16-042
medical assistants-certified PROP 11-11-047

PERM 11-16-042
pain management PROP 11-04-087

PERM 11-10-064
Nursing home administrators, board of

meetings MISC 11-02-013
on-site full-time administrators PREP 11-19-012

Occupational therapy practice board
investigations EXPE 11-07-094

PERM 11-17-061
[ 11 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Optometry, board of
credentialing by endorsement MISC 11-01-074
inactive license status MISC 11-01-073

MISC 11-01-143
meetings MISC 11-01-142

Osteopathic medicine and surgery, board of
analgesia and anesthesia, office-based 
  setting PERM 11-01-117
cosmetic procedures, nonsurgical 
  medical PERM 11-08-024
meetings MISC 11-02-007

MISC 11-15-036
pain management PROP 11-04-086

PERM 11-10-062
PERM 11-10-068

Pharmacy, board of
approved controlled substances

wildlife management PERM 11-05-034
electronic prescription transmission PROP 11-05-094

PERM 11-12-036
investigations, delegation of authority to 
  initiate PERM 11-10-046
pharmacy technician certification PREP 11-17-101
precursor substance control PROP 11-14-048

PERM 11-19-018
schedule I controlled substances

substituted cathinones ("bath 
  salts") PREP 11-12-005

PROP 11-16-040
PERM 11-22-086

synthetic cannabinoids EMER 11-03-019
PREP 11-04-066
PREP 11-12-005
PROP 11-16-040
PERM 11-22-086

various substances EMER 11-09-044
EMER 11-17-052

Physical therapy, board of
meetings MISC 11-01-148

MISC 11-03-013
MISC 11-15-021
MISC 11-20-069

telehealth PERM 11-05-026
Podiatric medical board

analgesia and anesthesia, office-based 
  setting PERM 11-01-141
meetings MISC 11-02-006
pain management PROP 11-05-035

PERM 11-10-063
Prescription monitoring program PROP 11-11-097

PERM 11-16-041
Professional standards and licensing

acupuncture
East Asian medicine PROP 11-08-064

PERM 11-17-105
animal massage practitioners PROP 11-07-088

PERM 11-14-026
audiologists

permit and license fees PROP 11-16-107
PERM 11-20-092

chiropractors
license and registration fees PROP 11-16-107

PERM 11-20-092
temporary practice permit PERM 11-07-002

counselors, various
agency affiliated counselors

Indian tribes EXPE 11-17-106
PERM 11-22-087

certification and registration fees PROP 11-16-107
PERM 11-20-092

HEAL-WA fee PERM 11-19-098
dentistry

dental school faculty licensed 
  out-of-state EXPE 11-05-093

PERM 11-11-073
inactive dentist license status PERM 11-07-052
pain management PROP 11-04-088

PERM 11-10-061
dietitians

certification fees PROP 11-16-107
PERM 11-20-092

East Asian medicine PROP 11-08-064
PERM 11-17-105

HEAL-WA fee PROP 11-16-077
PERM 11-19-098

health care assistants
certification fees PROP 11-16-107

PERM 11-20-092
drug administration PROP 11-18-033

hearing instruments fitter/dispenser
license fees PROP 11-16-107

PERM 11-20-092
hypnotherapists

registration fees PROP 11-16-107
PERM 11-20-092

marriage and family therapists
HEAL-WA fee PROP 11-16-077

PERM 11-19-098
medical records

fees for searching and duplication PROP 11-08-025
PERM 11-12-027

mental health counselors
HEAL-WA fee PERM 11-19-098

midwives
HEAL-WA fee PROP 11-16-077

PERM 11-19-098
nursing

nursing assistant certification
home care aides-certified PROP 11-11-047

PERM 11-16-042
medical assistants-certified PROP 11-11-047

PERM 11-16-042
pain management PROP 11-04-087

PERM 11-10-064
nursing home administrators

on-site full-time administrators PREP 11-19-012
permit and license fees PROP 11-16-107

PERM 11-20-092
nutritionists

certification fees PROP 11-16-107
PERM 11-20-092

occupational therapy
investigations EXPE 11-07-094

PERM 11-17-061
permit and license fees PROP 11-16-107

PERM 11-20-092
optometry

credentialing by endorsement MISC 11-01-074
inactive license status MISC 11-01-073

orthotic practitioners
license and credential fees PROP 11-16-107

PERM 11-20-092
osteopathic medicine and surgery

analgesia and anesthesia, office-based 
  setting PERM 11-01-117
cosmetic procedures, nonsurgical 
  medical PERM 11-08-024
fees and renewal cycle PROP 11-09-085

PERM 11-14-038
pain management PROP 11-04-086

PERM 11-10-062
PERM 11-10-068

pharmaceutical licensing fees PROP 11-16-107
PERM 11-20-092

pharmacists
approved controlled substances

wildlife management PERM 11-05-034
electronic prescription 
  transmission PROP 11-05-094

PERM 11-12-036
license fees PROP 11-16-107

PERM 11-20-092
precursor substance control PROP 11-14-048

PERM 11-19-018
schedule I controlled substances

substituted cathinones ("bath 
  salts") PREP 11-12-005

PROP 11-16-040
PERM 11-22-086

synthetic cannabinoids EMER 11-03-019
PREP 11-04-066
Index [ 12 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PREP 11-12-005
PROP 11-16-040
PERM 11-22-086

various substances EMER 11-09-044
EMER 11-17-052

pharmacy technicians and interns
license fees PROP 11-16-107

PERM 11-20-092
pharmacy technician certification PREP 11-17-101

physical therapist and therapy assistants
telehealth PERM 11-05-026

physician assistants in general
pain management PROP 11-03-063

PERM 11-12-025
renewal and continuing medical 
  education PERM 11-05-025
retired active license PERM 11-05-025

physicians in general
pain management PROP 11-03-063

PERM 11-12-025
MISC 11-21-017

podiatrists
analgesia and anesthesia, office-based 
  setting PERM 11-01-141
pain management PROP 11-05-035

PERM 11-10-063
prosthetic practitioners

license and credential fees PROP 11-16-107
PERM 11-20-092

psychologists
license fees PROP 11-16-107

PERM 11-20-092
social workers

HEAL-WA fee PERM 11-19-098
speech language pathologists and pathology assistants

permit, license, and credential fees PROP 11-16-107
PERM 11-20-092

surgical technologists
registration fees PROP 11-16-107

PERM 11-20-092
veterinarians

license and permit fees PROP 11-16-107
PERM 11-20-092

veterinary medication clerks
registration fees PROP 11-16-107

PERM 11-20-092
veterinary technicians

license fees PROP 11-16-107
PERM 11-20-092

Psychology, examining board of 
  investigations PERM 11-05-036
Radiation

dental facilities PROP 11-12-026
PERM 11-19-013

protection PERM 11-03-020
PERM 11-03-068
PROP 11-20-091

radiation machine facility registration and tube 
  fees PERM 11-02-012
radioactive materials PERM 11-03-068
radioactive waste PERM 11-03-020

Rules
agenda MISC 11-02-045

MISC 11-15-099
withdrawals PROP 11-01-025

PROP 11-02-059
PREP 11-02-080
PREP 11-04-015
EXPE 11-09-062
PROP 11-10-006
PROP 11-10-078
PREP 11-11-038
PREP 11-22-019

Sewer systems
greywater reuse for subsurface 
  irrigation PERM 11-02-011
on-site sewage systems, large PROP 11-02-064

EXPE 11-07-072
PERM 11-12-035
PERM 11-12-050

wastewater and reclaimed water use 
  fees PERM 11-03-069

Shellfish, sanitary control
geoducks

commercial paralytic shellfish poisoning (PSP) 
 testing PERM 11-19-011

performance standards and relay 
  permit PROP 11-12-034

PERM 11-17-104
shellfish operations PROP 11-13-122

PERM 11-19-011
Temporary worker housing PROP 11-07-089

PERM 11-13-124
Vaccines and vaccination

influenza, 2011 seasonal
mercury-containing vaccine limits MISC 11-14-042

MISC 11-14-043
Veterinary board of governors

meetings MISC 11-01-144
MISC 11-17-022

Water systems
drinking water operating permits

fees PROP 11-22-089
drinking water state revolving fund loan 
  program PREP 11-03-021

EMER 11-06-015
EMER 11-14-039
PROP 11-19-094

group A public water supplies
evaluation and project review and approval 
  fees PROP 11-22-089
fluoridation of drinking water PREP 11-11-046
lead and copper PROP 11-12-033

PERM 11-17-062
Women, infants, and children (WIC) nutrition 
  program PROP 11-17-103

HEALTH, STATE BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY
(See also SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT 

 OF under Medical assistance)
Adult medical and incapacity PREP 11-16-104
Basic health plan PREP 11-08-060

PROP 11-12-083
PERM 11-15-020

Health insurance partnership board
meetings MISC 11-03-002

MISC 11-10-050
Health technology clinical committee

meetings MISC 11-01-028
Interpretive and policy statements

emergency room visits, coverage of MISC 11-21-053
oxygen program billing instructions MISC 11-22-065
physician-related services fee 
  schedule MISC 11-22-066
prescription drug program MISC 11-20-065
public employee benefits board, multiple 
  statements MISC 11-22-069

Medicaid single state agency, recodification of 
  rules MISC 11-14-075

MISC 11-17-032
MISC 11-17-059
MISC 11-22-051

Medicaid state plan amendment
licensed boarding homes, payment rates 
  for MISC 11-16-027
personal care services reimbursement 
  methodology MISC 11-16-037

Medical assistance
administration of medical programs

budget cuts to various adult medical 
  services EMER 11-18-010

EMER 11-18-011
provider preventable conditions PREP 11-19-008

apple health for kids PROP 11-20-052
dental-related services

elimination from certain benefit 
  packages EMER 11-18-011

EMER 11-18-065
disability lifeline, eliminating references 
  to EMER 11-22-052
[ 13 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
family medical assistance
apple health for kids PROP 11-20-052

EMER 11-22-048
federally qualified health centers

payment methodology EMER 11-22-047
general assistance - unemployable, eliminating 

 references to EMER 11-22-052
hearings PREP 11-19-004
hospital services

alternatives to hospital services PROP 11-17-149
PERM 11-21-066

certified public expenditure (CPE) 
  hospitals PREP 11-21-067
emergency room visits, restricting 
  coverage EMER 11-20-042

PREP 11-21-064
maternity-related services

generally PROP 11-22-085
infant case management EMER 11-22-012

PROP 11-22-085
maternity support EMER 11-22-012

PROP 11-22-085
medical care services program EMER 11-22-052
physician-related services

hemophilia-related products and 
  supplies PREP 11-19-005

prescription drugs (outpatient)
reimbursement PREP 11-19-005

rural health clinics
payment methodology EMER 11-22-047

therapies
outpatient rehabilitation PROP 11-17-149

PERM 11-21-066
Pharmacy and therapeutics committee

meetings MISC 11-01-006
Public employees benefits board

enrollment, eligibility, and appeals PREP 11-12-081
PROP 11-19-107
PERM 11-22-036

interpretive and policy statements MISC 11-22-069
meetings MISC 11-01-005

MISC 11-01-116
MISC 11-17-066
MISC 11-22-070

Rules
agenda MISC 11-04-003
coordinator MISC 11-18-037
withdrawals PREP 11-17-116

Therapies
benefit limit changes

occupational, physical, and speech 
  therapy EMER 11-16-054
skilled therapy services medicare-certified home 

 health agency EMER 11-16-054

HEALTH INSURANCE PARTNERSHIP BOARD
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

HEALTH TECHNOLOGY CLINICAL COMMITTEE
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD
Degree-Granting Institutions Act 
  regulations PREP 11-16-062

HIGHLINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-07-009

MISC 11-21-007

HISPANIC AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON
Meetings MISC 11-18-067

HISTORIC PRESERVATION, ADVISORY COUNCIL ON
(See ARCHAEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION, 

 DEPARTMENT OF)

HISTORICAL SOCIETY, WASHINGTON STATE
Meetings MISC 11-08-015

MISC 11-15-009

HOME INSPECTOR LICENSING ADVISORY BOARD
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

HOP COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

HORSE RACING COMMISSION
Advance deposit wagering

source market fees PREP 11-09-014
PROP 11-13-022
PERM 11-17-056

Association officials and employees
racing officials PERM 11-03-048

Commission, executive secretary, and board of 
 stewards PREP 11-19-037

Drug and alcohol testing of licenses
oral fluids for prescreen testing PROP 11-03-062

PERM 11-07-030
Entries, starts, nominations, and scratches

horses on veterinarian’s list PERM 11-03-052
scratches, upon predetermined 
  conditions PERM 11-03-050
wins, effect on eligibility PREP 11-18-030

Equine medication program
official veterinarian’s list PERM 11-03-052
phenylbutazone PREP 11-16-001
uniform classification guidelines PREP 11-18-055

General rules
definitions PREP 11-20-031

Jockeys, apprentices, and agents
age requirements for licensing PERM 11-03-049
apprentice jockeys PREP 11-18-027
horses, ownership by jockey PREP 11-20-053

Licenses
denial, suspension, and revocation PREP 11-17-148
industrial insurance EMER 11-09-077

PREP 11-09-086
PROP 11-13-023
PERM 11-17-050
EMER 11-17-051
PREP 11-22-037

Meetings MISC 11-21-083
Penalties

guidelines, referrals, administration PERM 11-03-053
phenylbutazone PREP 11-16-001

Rules
withdrawals PREP 11-20-077

Weights and equipment
horses running partially or completely 
  unshod PREP 11-01-137

PROP 11-06-018
PERM 11-09-042

HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 11-04-057

MISC 11-07-024
MISC 11-09-006
MISC 11-11-006
MISC 11-18-046
MISC 11-20-030

Public records
officer MISC 11-22-083

INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL, STATE
Meetings MISC 11-01-100

MISC 11-06-050
MISC 11-07-006
MISC 11-12-075
MISC 11-17-033
MISC 11-20-010

Public forums MISC 11-06-051
MISC 11-12-074
MISC 11-17-034
MISC 11-18-036

INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE APPEALS, BOARD OF
Practice and procedure rules EMER 11-14-118

PROP 11-16-010
PERM 11-20-003
PROP 11-20-083

Public records
officer MISC 11-07-051

Rules
coordinator MISC 11-16-011
Index [ 14 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE CHIROPRACTIC ADVISORY 
COMMITTEE

(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE MEDICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
Meetings

customer advisory board MISC 11-01-132
enterprise architecture program 
  committee MISC 11-01-132
geographic information council MISC 11-01-132
geographic information technology 
  committee MISC 11-01-132
information services board MISC 11-01-132
interoperability executive committee MISC 11-01-132

INFORMATION SERVICES BOARD
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
Agents, brokers, and solicitors

replacement with term "insurance 
  producer" PERM 11-01-159

Annuities
disclosures and suitability of sales PREP 11-21-096

Benefits, standards for coordination
"allowable expense," definition PREP 11-09-028

PROP 11-15-081
PERM 11-19-064

Biographical affidavit requirements PREP 11-17-127
PROP 11-21-094

Bulletins EXPE 11-16-070
PERM 11-21-041

Casualty insurance
rating rules PREP 11-16-071

Company reports and annual statements
biographical affadavits PREP 11-17-127

PROP 11-21-094
Crop adjusters PROP 11-05-090

PERM 11-08-016
Health care services contractors

SERFF filing instructions EXPE 11-21-097
Health carriers and health plans

adverse benefit determinations and 
  grievances EMER 11-16-061
enrollment and coverage 
  requirements EMER 11-03-041

EMER 11-11-045
PERM 11-13-068

geographic network reports EXPE 11-02-067
PERM 11-07-015

grievance and appeal process PREP 11-14-113
guaranteed enrollment of persons under age 
  nineteen PREP 11-01-138

PROP 11-07-101
health insurance market performance data call 
  rules PROP 11-02-078

PERM 11-07-097
utilization review EXPE 11-17-126

Health maintenance organizations
SERFF filing instructions EXPE 11-21-097

License issuance
electronic licensing, mandatory PERM 11-04-067

Licensing requirements
technical corrections EXPE 11-14-114

PERM 11-19-040
EXPE 11-21-098

Life and disability form and rate filings
SERFF filing instructions EXPE 11-21-097

Life insurance and annuities
mortality tables PREP 11-04-090

PROP 11-12-069
PERM 11-15-084

senior-specific certifications and professional 
 designations PREP 11-17-129

Life settlements
providers, licensure of PREP 11-17-128

PROP 11-21-095
Long-term care insurance and 
  partnership PREP 11-10-069

PROP 11-15-082
PROP 11-18-085
PERM 11-22-068
EXPE 11-22-071

Medicare supplement insurance PROP 11-12-068
PERM 11-17-077

Midwifery and birthing centers malpractice insurance
joint underwriting association board of 
  directors PREP 11-06-063

PROP 11-09-048
PERM 11-12-067

Property insurance
rating rules PREP 11-16-071

Public records PREP 11-16-069
Rules

agenda MISC 11-04-075
MISC 11-16-072

withdrawals PREP 11-01-072
EXPE 11-06-044
PROP 11-18-044

Statistical data, reporting PREP 11-06-064
PROP 11-09-047
PERM 11-12-066

Surplus line insurance
insurers, requirements for PREP 11-11-061

EMER 11-15-083
Title insurance

insurer rate filings PREP 11-09-084
PROP 11-13-126
PERM 11-16-031

Trade practices
conducting business in own legal 
  name PERM 11-02-048
insured’s deductible, including in subrogation 

 demands PROP 11-09-027
PERM 11-13-029

vehicle insurance, unfair practices PREP 11-19-102

INTEREST RATES
(See inside front cover)

INTEROPERABILITY EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

INTERSTATE COMPACT COUNCIL ON MILITARY CHILDREN
(See PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPERINTENDENT OF)

INVASIVE SPECIES COUNCIL
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

INVESTMENT BOARD
Meetings MISC 11-20-048
Public records

officer MISC 11-20-048

JAIL INDUSTRIES BOARD
Public records

officer MISC 11-06-003

JOINT LEGISLATIVE AUDIT AND REVIEW COMMITTEE
Citizen commission for performance measurement 

 of tax preferences
meetings MISC 11-12-054

JUDICIAL CONDUCT, COMMISSION ON
Meetings MISC 11-01-058

LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF
Apprenticeship rules

utilization of apprentices PROP 11-01-082
PERM 11-11-002
PROP 11-16-084

Boiler rules, board of
substantive rules, various PREP 11-22-081

Construction work, safety, standards
cranes PROP 11-16-022

Contractor certificates of registration
certified mail and infraction appeals PREP 11-15-065

PROP 11-19-084
Crime victims compensation program PREP 11-13-099

PROP 11-17-108
PERM 11-22-054
[ 15 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Electrical safety standards, administration, and 
 installation

electrical trainees PROP 11-07-069
PERM 11-12-018

Elevators, dumbwaiters, escalators, other conveyances
safety regulations and fees PREP 11-21-082

Explosives, safety standards PERM 11-01-124
Factory assembled structures

commercial coaches PREP 11-21-081
conversion vendor units and medical 
  units PREP 11-21-081
factory-built housing and commercial 
  structures PREP 11-21-081
factory-built temporary worker housing 
  structures PREP 11-21-081
manufactured homes PREP 11-21-081
recreational park trailers PREP 11-21-081
recreational vehicles PREP 11-21-081

Industrial insurance
chiropractic advisory committee

meetings MISC 11-07-049
medical advisory committee

meetings MISC 11-01-130
MISC 11-17-076

Interpretive and policy statements
insurance services division MISC 11-03-055

MISC 11-03-085
MISC 11-04-060

specialty compliance services 
  division MISC 11-11-039

Medical aid
conversion factors PREP 11-03-067

PROP 11-07-098
PERM 11-12-019

medical examination providers, 
  independent PERM 11-01-069
medical provider network PREP 11-12-071

PROP 11-22-078
occupational therapy PREP 11-03-067
physical therapy PREP 11-03-067
spinal injections and TENS units PREP 11-20-082

Minimum wage
minimum wage rate MISC 11-20-062

Occupational health standards, general
drugs, hazardous PREP 11-15-064

PROP 11-21-080
Plumbers

advisory board of plumbers
meetings MISC 11-18-058

certification PREP 11-15-066
PROP 11-19-085

Prevailing wage
advisory committee

meetings MISC 11-17-026
rate of wage MISC 11-04-049

MISC 11-18-063
rate of wage corrections

construction site surveyors MISC 11-01-007
MISC 11-02-063
MISC 11-03-060

drywall tapers MISC 11-07-040
elevator constructors MISC 11-20-054
glaziers MISC 11-04-051
plumbers and pipefitters MISC 11-19-022
refrigeration and air conditioning 
  mechanics MISC 11-19-022
tile, marble, and terrazzo finishers MISC 11-18-059

Provider network advisory group
meetings MISC 11-15-013

MISC 11-17-141
MISC 11-18-043

Rules
agenda MISC 11-01-125

MISC 11-14-046
withdrawals PROP 11-01-008

PROP 11-07-044
EXPE 11-07-045
EXPE 11-07-046
PROP 11-07-047
PROP 11-09-063
PROP 11-21-077

Safety and health rules
abatement of safety and health 
  violations PREP 11-15-063

PROP 11-21-079
egress, means of PERM 11-04-080
safety and health investment 
  projects EXPE 11-22-080

Safety standards
agriculture PERM 11-04-080
construction

cranes PROP 11-16-022
explosives PERM 11-01-124

Vocational rehabilitation
injured workers EXPE 11-17-109

Workers’ compensation
claim resolution structured settlement 
  agreements PREP 11-15-068
for-hire vehicle operators PREP 11-12-070

PROP 11-17-107
occupation and industry classifications and 

 premium rates PREP 11-05-072
PROP 11-08-043
PREP 11-11-071
PREP 11-12-070
PREP 11-13-100
EMER 11-13-101
PROP 11-14-099
PROP 11-17-107
PERM 11-18-064
PROP 11-19-096

rates and rating system PERM 11-04-069
PREP 11-05-072
PROP 11-08-043
PREP 11-11-071
PREP 11-12-070
PREP 11-13-100
PROP 11-17-107
PROP 11-19-096

retrospective rating PERM 11-04-069
PREP 11-13-100
PREP 11-16-085
PROP 11-19-096

self-insurance and self-insurers
certified claims administrators PROP 11-22-079

Washington stay at work program PREP 11-15-067
PREP 11-16-085

LAKE WASHINGTON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
(See also LAKE WASHINGTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE)

Agency name change PERM 11-19-083
Meetings MISC 11-20-033

LAKE WASHINGTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE
(See also LAKE WASHINGTON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY)
College name change EXPE 11-13-049
Meetings MISC 11-01-094

MISC 11-07-005
MISC 11-07-050
MISC 11-13-024
MISC 11-17-028

Various proposed changes EXPE 11-13-049

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS’ AND FIREFIGHTERS’ PLAN 
 2 RETIREMENT BOARD

Meetings MISC 11-02-021
MISC 11-04-001
MISC 11-05-073
MISC 11-07-035
MISC 11-10-024
MISC 11-11-040

LEGISLATIVE ETHICS BOARD
Meetings MISC 11-07-064

LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF
Architects

board for architects
meetings MISC 11-01-083
Index [ 16 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
licensing PROP 11-05-069
PERM 11-11-019

Athletics, professional
boxing PERM 11-03-028
martial arts PERM 11-03-028
wrestling PERM 11-03-028

Collection agencies
fees EXPE 11-15-088

PROP 11-20-088
Court reporters

continuing education PERM 11-01-119
Drivers’ licenses

applications PROP 11-03-083
PERM 11-14-067
PREP 11-15-059

ignition interlock driver’s licenses PERM 11-01-037
Engineers and land surveyors, board of 

 registration for professional
meetings MISC 11-06-033
wastewater treatment systems, on-site, designers 

 and inspectors PREP 11-14-127
PREP 11-15-040

Funeral and cemetery board
meetings MISC 11-01-083

Geologists
fees PROP 11-05-063

PERM 11-08-054
licensing board

meetings MISC 11-01-083
Home inspection

home inspector licensing advisory board
meetings MISC 11-01-071

Identicards
applications PROP 11-03-083

Landscape architects
board of licensure

meetings MISC 11-01-083
Limousine services PROP 11-22-111
Master license service (see also REVENUE, 

 DEPARTMENT OF under Excise tax and exemptions)
handling fees EMER 11-13-065

Model traffic ordinance
various rule changes PREP 11-11-060

EMER 11-14-069
PROP 11-17-114
PERM 11-20-041

Motor vehicles
dealer temporary permits PROP 11-15-030

PERM 11-18-047
fleet registration PREP 11-13-116

PROP 11-17-020
PERM 11-20-066

license plates
impossible to affix front license 
  plate PREP 11-16-047

PROP 11-19-072
special plates

review board, elimination PERM 11-01-118
volunteer firefighter series PREP 11-17-100

PROP 11-22-115
licenses

suspensions, revocations, denials, and 
  cancellations PREP 11-20-095
vehicle toll violations, satisfaction 
  of PROP 11-13-117

PERM 11-17-111
model traffic ordinance PREP 11-11-060

EMER 11-14-069
PROP 11-17-114
PERM 11-20-041

off-road and nonhighway vehicles
certificates of ownership and 
  registration PREP 11-14-122

PROP 11-17-098
PERM 11-21-068

snowmobiles
dealer temporary permit, delivery 
  on PROP 11-15-030

PERM 11-18-047

total loss vehicles and market value 
  threshold EMER 11-17-082

EXPE 11-17-110
PERM 11-22-034

Real estate
appraisal management companies PROP 11-20-043
appraisers PROP 11-15-044

PERM 11-19-103
audit/investigation procedures PROP 11-06-037

PERM 11-09-017
electronic eligibility database PROP 11-06-014

PERM 11-09-009
home inspector referrals by 
  licensees PREP 11-17-083
meetings

real estate appraiser commission MISC 11-03-075
MISC 11-04-054
MISC 11-09-064

real estate commission MISC 11-02-049
MISC 11-05-021
MISC 11-11-065
MISC 11-13-103
MISC 11-14-059
MISC 11-20-096

Rules
agenda MISC 11-02-055

MISC 11-16-044
coordinator MISC 11-13-059
withdrawals PROP 11-08-046

PROP 11-08-049
PROP 11-08-051
PROP 11-10-077

Wastewater treatment systems, on-site, designers 
 and inspectors

continuing education PREP 11-15-040
fees PREP 11-14-070
inspector certificates of competency PREP 11-14-127

LIFE SCIENCES DISCOVERY FUND
Meetings MISC 11-03-034

MISC 11-04-059
MISC 11-09-005
MISC 11-09-046
MISC 11-11-072
MISC 11-13-001
MISC 11-13-070
MISC 11-14-005
MISC 11-14-033
MISC 11-17-009
MISC 11-19-045
MISC 11-20-106
MISC 11-21-009

LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
Agents, licensed PREP 11-16-035

PROP 11-21-047
Alcohol energy drinks, prohibition of PROP 11-03-040

PERM 11-06-070
Business advisory council

meetings MISC 11-02-009
Licenses and licensees, including retail

retail liquor licenses and licensees
club liquor license PREP 11-16-034

PROP 11-19-110
entertainer consumption of alcohol PREP 11-14-050

PROP 11-17-142
PERM 11-22-035

hours for selling or serving liquor PREP 11-21-043
special occasion liquor licenses PREP 11-16-033

PROP 11-19-113
various changes PERM 11-01-133

PREP 11-16-032
PROP 11-19-111

VIP airport lounge liquor license PREP 11-16-032
PROP 11-19-111

Meetings MISC 11-01-051
MISC 11-02-009

Rules
agenda MISC 11-02-038

Tribal advisory council
meetings MISC 11-09-018
[ 17 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
LOCAL RECORDS COMMITTEE
Meetings MISC 11-01-027

LOTTERY, WASHINGTON STATE
Lottery commission

meetings MISC 11-01-012
MISC 11-03-035
MISC 11-03-036
MISC 11-10-003
MISC 11-18-016
MISC 11-20-034

LOW-INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
(See COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF)

LOWER COLUMBIA COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-11-032

MARINE EMPLOYEES’ COMMISSION
(See also PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION)
Policy statements

voluntary employees’ beneficiary association 
 (VEBA) participation MISC 11-01-086

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT AND FINANCING AUTHORITY
Meetings MISC 11-08-028

MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

MILITARY CHILDREN, INTERSTATE COMPACT COUNCIL ON
(See PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPERINTENDENT OF)

MILITARY DEPARTMENT
Enhanced 9-1-1 advisory committee

meetings MISC 11-20-071
Enhanced 9-1-1 funding PERM 11-03-004
Public records PREP 11-22-017

MINORITY AND WOMEN’S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES, OFFICE 
OF

Appeals of office certification and penalty 
  decisions PROP 11-02-083

PERM 11-11-030

MINT COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

NATURAL HERITAGE ADVISORY COUNCIL
(See NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF)

NATURAL RESOURCES, BOARD OF
(See NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF)

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Board of natural resources

meetings MISC 11-03-023
MISC 11-20-115

Burning requiring written permit
permit fees on DNR-protected lands PREP 11-15-062

PROP 11-19-092
Natural heritage advisory council

meetings MISC 11-07-034
Rules

agenda MISC 11-04-061
MISC 11-14-056

NORTHWEST CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Laws and rules, state and federal, 
  adoption PROP 11-09-071

PERM 11-13-046
PROP 11-19-080

NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL BOARD
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

NURSING CARE QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY PRACTICE BOARD
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

OLYMPIC COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-05-012

MISC 11-07-042
MISC 11-10-022
MISC 11-14-020
MISC 11-15-073
MISC 11-18-015

Printed material, distribution on 
  campus PREP 11-17-001

PROP 11-21-019
Public records PREP 11-17-087
Weapons and fireworks PREP 11-17-002

OLYMPIC REGION CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Outdoor burning PERM 11-05-085
Residential or land clearing burning

Irondale/Port Hadlock UGA PROP 11-19-108

OPTOMETRY, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE AND SURGERY, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 11-01-030

MISC 11-06-028
MISC 11-09-035

Public use of state park areas
discover pass PREP 11-11-083
passes, residency requirement PREP 11-09-049

PROP 11-14-031
Rules

agenda MISC 11-15-086
withdrawals PROP 11-01-031

PREP 11-19-073
Seashore conservation area

mineral prospecting, small-scale PREP 11-05-039
PROP 11-14-106
PERM 11-19-015

State park areas, public use of
senior citizen, disability, and disabled veteran 

 passes PERM 11-17-067

PENINSULA COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-06-016

MISC 11-17-031

PERSONNEL, DEPARTMENT OF
Personnel resources board

compensation PROP 11-16-063
PERM 11-19-091

holidays and leave PROP 11-16-063
PERM 11-19-091

salary reductions for state 
  employees EMER 11-13-080

PROP 11-14-079
PROP 11-16-063
PERM 11-19-091

Washington management service
inclusion and band placement of 
  positions PERM 11-01-158

Powers and duties of department, transfer to
enterprise services, department of EMER 11-20-051
financial management, office of EMER 11-20-051

Rules
agenda MISC 11-16-049
rescinding emergency rules EMER 11-01-120

PERSONNEL RESOURCES BOARD
(See PERSONNEL, DEPARTMENT OF)

PHARMACY, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PHARMACY AND THERAPEUTICS COMMITTEE
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)
Index [ 18 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PIERCE COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-01-068

PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS, BOARD OF
Administrative hearings PREP 11-17-017
Annual tariff and rates

Grays Harbor pilotage district PROP 11-06-056
PERM 11-10-052
PROP 11-18-003
PROP 11-19-051
PERM 11-21-084

Puget Sound pilotage district PROP 11-06-055
PERM 11-10-051
PROP 11-20-117

Board determinations, challenges to PREP 11-08-057
PROP 11-13-115
PERM 11-20-004

Meetings MISC 11-02-082
MISC 11-06-010
MISC 11-06-011
MISC 11-09-051
MISC 11-10-001
MISC 11-13-086
MISC 11-13-087
MISC 11-19-030

Pilots
duties of pilot trainees PREP 11-06-041

PROP 11-13-114
PREP 11-20-118

duties of pilots PREP 11-20-118
training program qualifying exam PREP 11-15-076

Rules
agenda MISC 11-04-055
withdrawals PREP 11-20-037

PROP 11-20-038

PLUMBERS, ADVISORY BOARD OF
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

PODIATRIC MEDICAL BOARD
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

POLLUTION CONTROL HEARINGS BOARD
(See ENVIRONMENTAL AND LAND USE HEARINGS OFFICE)

PREVAILING WAGE
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

PREVAILING WAGE ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

PRINTING, DEPARTMENT OF
Public records

officer MISC 11-09-013

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD
(See EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD, PROFESSIONAL)

PROVIDER NETWORK ADVISORY GROUP
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

PSYCHOLOGY, EXAMINING BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PUBLIC DEFENSE, OFFICE OF
Meetings MISC 11-03-045

MISC 11-05-028
MISC 11-16-004

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
Advertising, political

electioneering communications PROP 11-20-057
various proposed rule changes PROP 11-01-054

PERM 11-05-051
Contribution limitations

exempt activities PROP 11-01-055
PERM 11-05-050

political committees PREP 11-13-073
PROP 11-20-057
PROP 11-22-050

RCW reference corrections PREP 11-20-001
EXPE 11-22-113

Dollar amounts, changes in PREP 11-13-072
PROP 11-20-055

Electronic filing PREP 11-13-073
PROP 11-20-057

Forms
legislative activity by public 
  agencies PREP 11-05-045

PROP 11-20-056
political committees PREP 11-13-072

PROP 11-20-055
RCW reference corrections PREP 11-20-001

EXPE 11-22-113
Interpretations by commission

public agencies, Telford balancing 
  test MISC 11-09-089

Meetings MISC 11-01-045
Rules

agenda MISC 11-05-052
MISC 11-17-042

various changes, numerous PREP 11-13-073
PROP 11-20-057
EXPE 11-22-113

Terms, definition and application
political parties, terms referring to PROP 11-01-053

PERM 11-05-047
PERM 11-05-048
PERM 11-05-049
PREP 11-20-001

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES BENEFITS BOARD
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION
Marine employees EMER 11-15-041
Marine employees’ commission

(See also MARINE EMPLOYEES’ COMMISSION)
meetings MISC 11-22-006

Meetings MISC 11-10-016
MISC 11-17-038

Rules
coordinator MISC 11-21-099

PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPERINTENDENT OF
Academic achievement, accountability, and assessment

student learning plans PREP 11-10-041
PROP 11-16-094
PERM 11-19-042

Bullying
antibullying policy and procedure PERM 11-04-076

Discrimination
employment EXPE 11-08-039

PERM 11-13-054
equal educational opportunity PROP 11-01-134

PERM 11-09-024
Dropout reengagement system PROP 11-13-071

PERM 11-17-045
Education, board of

election of members PERM 11-01-057
Educator certificate applications and subsequent 

 actions
processing fee PREP 11-18-024

EMER 11-18-025
PROP 11-22-029

Finance
audit resolution process PREP 11-13-069
federal forest distribution funds

alternative learning experience - enrolled 
  students PREP 11-20-067

general apportionment
alternative learning experience 
  requirements PROP 11-07-087

PERM 11-12-022
EMER 11-14-001
PROP 11-14-002
PERM 11-17-147
EMER 11-18-031
[ 19 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
certificated instructional staff PREP 11-06-049
PROP 11-16-005
PERM 11-21-065

school district budgeting
county treasurers’ statements, monthly, 

 reconciliation to district 
  records PREP 11-17-086

PROP 11-21-069
general and transportation vehicle 
  funds EMER 11-12-051

shared leave PREP 11-01-062
PROP 11-06-002
PERM 11-10-014

special allocations
K-3 high poverty schools, funding 
  of EMER 11-19-043

EMER 11-19-046
PREP 11-20-068

K-4 staff enhancement, repeal of 
  rules PREP 11-13-021

PROP 11-17-024
PERM 11-21-072

salary bonus for national board certification
teachers and other certificated 
  staff PERM 11-02-054

PREP 11-13-102
PROP 11-17-025

state special education safety net 
  funding PREP 11-19-041

Interstate compact council on military children
meetings MISC 11-05-061

On-line learning
approval of multidistrict providers PREP 11-18-042

Personnel, school
employment discrimination EXPE 11-08-039

PERM 11-13-054
Rules

withdrawals PREP 11-10-040
Special education PERM 11-06-052
Traffic safety

driver education PREP 11-08-007
school safety patrol PREP 11-10-018

PROP 11-21-045
Transportation

buses
operation permits PREP 11-11-005

PROP 11-21-044
student transportation funding 
  system PROP 11-06-069

PERM 11-15-007

PUBLIC RECORDS EXEMPTIONS ACCOUNTABILITY 
 COMMITTEE ("SUNSHINE COMMITTEE")

(See ATTORNEY GENERAL)

PUBLIC RECORDS OFFICERS
(See Issue 11-01 for complete list designated as 

 of 12/23/2010)
Citizens’ commission on salaries for elected 

 officials MISC 11-17-012
Consolidated technology services 
  agency MISC 11-19-090
Early learning, department of MISC 11-01-035
Ecology, department of MISC 11-13-050
Enterprise services, department of MISC 11-20-049
Governor, office of the MISC 11-17-011
Human rights commission MISC 11-22-083
Industrial insurance appeals, board of MISC 11-07-051
Investment board MISC 11-20-048
Jail industries board MISC 11-06-003
Printing, department of MISC 11-09-013
Transportation, department of MISC 11-07-029

PUBLIC WORKS BOARD
(See COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF)

PUGET SOUND CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Air pollution control officers

emissions, orders to limit, issuance PROP 11-22-112
PROP 11-22-114

Annual registration fees
large composting facilities PROP 11-09-070

PERM 11-12-060
Asbestos program

notification fees PROP 11-09-069
PERM 11-12-059

Civil penalties PROP 11-16-086
PERM 11-20-014

Federal regulation reference date PROP 11-16-086
PERM 11-20-014

Meetings MISC 11-01-032
MISC 11-14-102

New source review program PROP 11-16-090
PERM 11-20-013

Notice of construction PROP 11-16-090
PERM 11-20-013

Rock crushing operations PROP 11-22-106
PROP 11-22-108
PROP 11-22-109

PUGET SOUND PARTNERSHIP
Meetings

ecosystem coordination board MISC 11-02-018
MISC 11-18-081

leadership council MISC 11-02-018
MISC 11-17-064

science panel MISC 11-17-065

PUGET SOUND SALMON COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

REAL ESTATE APPRAISER COMMISSION
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION FUNDING BOARD
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE
Forum on monitoring salmon recovery and 

 watershed health
meetings MISC 11-08-011

Habitat and recreation lands coordinating group
meetings MISC 11-01-011

MISC 11-13-008
Invasive species council

meetings MISC 11-02-075
MISC 11-08-029
MISC 11-17-039
MISC 11-22-018

Recreation and conservation funding board
meetings MISC 11-01-161

MISC 11-02-010
MISC 11-03-029
MISC 11-07-055
MISC 11-18-069
MISC 11-20-089

rules
agenda MISC 11-13-043

Rules
coordinator MISC 11-17-023

Salmon recovery funding board
meetings MISC 11-02-010

MISC 11-09-001
MISC 11-13-035
MISC 11-14-041

rules
agenda MISC 11-13-043

RED RASPBERRY COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

REDISTRICTING COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 11-08-018

MISC 11-09-015
Redistricting plan PREP 11-08-077

PROP 11-12-014
Third party plans EMER 11-08-076

PERM 11-15-010
Index [ 20 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Various changes PREP 11-08-077
PROP 11-12-014
PERM 11-15-010

REHABILITATION COUNCIL, STATE
(See BLIND, DEPARTMENT OF SERVICES FOR THE)

REHABILITATION COUNCIL, WASHINGTON STATE
Meetings MISC 11-01-106

MISC 11-01-107
MISC 11-01-108
MISC 11-08-040
MISC 11-08-041
MISC 11-08-042
MISC 11-13-096
MISC 11-13-097
MISC 11-13-098
MISC 11-19-027
MISC 11-19-028
MISC 11-19-029

RENTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-02-050

MISC 11-13-105
MISC 11-20-085
MISC 11-21-040
MISC 11-22-027

RETIREMENT SYSTEMS, DEPARTMENT OF
Cost-of-living adjustments

PERS plan 1 and TRS plan 1 PREP 11-18-090
Law enforcement officers’ and firefighters’ 

 retirement system (LEOFF)
duty death and disability benefits PREP 11-07-066

PROP 11-15-011
PERM 11-18-017

Plan 3, defined contribution plans
default investment option PREP 11-11-033

PROP 11-15-039
PERM 11-18-018

Retiree return to work rules
PERS, SERS, and TRS PREP 11-18-050

Retirement and account information PREP 11-18-091
Rules

agenda MISC 11-03-024
MISC 11-13-020

withdrawals PREP 11-18-048
State patrol retirement system

duty death benefits PREP 11-07-066
PROP 11-15-011
PERM 11-18-017

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
Excise tax and exemptions

amusement services PREP 11-19-063
business inside and outside state EMER 11-04-068
business license service handling 
  fees PREP 11-18-029
certificate of registration (tax registration 

 endorsement)
revocation, brief adjudicative 
  proceedings PERM 11-04-056

EXPE 11-09-083
PERM 11-17-094

computer hardware, software, and 
  services PREP 11-02-077
digital products and codes PREP 11-02-077
financial institutions, income 
  apportionment EMER 11-12-062

PROP 11-13-051
EMER 11-20-074

food and food ingredients EXPE 11-20-114
information services PREP 11-02-077
insurance producers and adjusters PREP 11-17-115
master license service handling fees EMER 11-21-062

(see also LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)
nexus thresholds, minimum, for apportionable 

 activities EMER 11-12-064
PROP 11-13-051
PERM 11-19-038

physical fitness services PREP 11-19-063
printing industry PERM 11-04-010

real estate EXPE 11-07-068
PERM 11-16-106

recreation services PREP 11-19-063
renewable energy cost system 
  recovery EMER 11-17-053
reseller permits and resale 
  certificates PROP 11-07-061

PERM 11-12-021
single factor receipts 
  apportionment EMER 11-12-058

EMER 11-20-074
stadium sales and use tax, special EXPE 11-20-112
surplus line brokers PREP 11-17-115
telephone program rates

switched access lines EXPE 11-08-074
PERM 11-13-110

timber PERM 11-02-014
PREP 11-06-038
PROP 11-11-096
PERM 11-14-051
PREP 11-18-066
PROP 11-22-104

title insurance agents PREP 11-17-115
Forest land and timber

forest land values PERM 11-02-019
PREP 11-18-066
PROP 11-22-104

stumpage value tables PERM 11-02-014
PREP 11-06-038
PROP 11-11-096
PERM 11-14-051
PREP 11-18-066
PROP 11-22-104

timber excise tax PERM 11-02-014
PREP 11-06-038
PROP 11-11-096
PERM 11-14-051
PREP 11-18-066
PROP 11-22-104

Interpretive statements
adopted

Christmas tree production, land used for (excise 
 tax advisory) MISC 11-17-092

motor vehicles, property taxability of (excise 
 tax advisory) MISC 11-17-093

issued
amusement and recreation services (excise tax 

 advisory) MISC 11-14-085
automobile towing and roadside assistance 

 services (excise tax advisory) MISC 11-06-039
data center equipment, qualifying equipment 

 (excise tax advisory) MISC 11-07-048
digital products (excise tax 
  advisory) MISC 11-02-023

MISC 11-14-074
dry stack boat storage (excise tax 
  advisory) MISC 11-06-012
interest, deductibility of MISC 11-04-011
internet protocol enabled telecommunications 

 services (excise tax 
  advisory) MISC 11-12-012
low-density light and power utility deduction 

 (excise tax advisory) MISC 11-13-017
meal assembly kitchens (excise tax 
  advisory) MISC 11-17-090
perishable meat product, processing (excise tax 

 advisory) MISC 11-10-059
public utility pole attachment 
  contracts MISC 11-03-087
public works contracts (excise tax 
  advisory) MISC 11-20-076
retail sales tax

nonresidents, certain, sales to (excise tax 
  advisory) MISC 11-17-099
towing vehicles for repair, charges for (excise 

 tax advisory) MISC 11-06-039
stockbrokers and security houses (excise tax 

 advisory) MISC 11-11-057
substantial underpayment penalty, deferral 

 programs (excise tax advisory) MISC 11-13-016
[ 21 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Open space taxation
agricultural land

valuation PERM 11-02-015
EXPE 11-20-070

rate of inflation PERM 11-02-016
EXPE 11-20-070

Property tax
abatements, credits, deferrals, and refunds

refunds, rate of interest on PERM 11-02-017
EXPE 11-20-070

Real estate excise tax EXPE 11-07-068
PERM 11-16-106

Rules
coordinator MISC 11-02-053
withdrawals EXPE 11-08-044

EXPE 11-08-045
EXPE 11-08-048
EXPE 11-08-050
EXPE 11-08-052
EXPE 11-09-061
EXPE 11-10-075
EXPE 11-10-076

RULES COORDINATORS
(See Issue 11-01 for complete list designated as 

 of 12/23/2010)
Bates Technical College MISC 11-12-024
Bellevue College MISC 11-19-087
Citizens’ commission on salaries for elected 

 officials MISC 11-17-012
Ecology, department of MISC 11-06-019
Education, state board of MISC 11-07-028
Energy facility site evaluation 
  council MISC 11-01-002
Financial management, office of MISC 11-21-004
Health care authority MISC 11-18-037
Licensing, department of MISC 11-13-059
Public employment relations 
  commission MISC 11-21-099
Recreation and conservation office MISC 11-17-023
Revenue, department of MISC 11-02-053
Yakima regional clean air agency MISC 11-05-067

SALMON RECOVERY FUNDING BOARD
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

SEATTLE COMMUNITY COLLEGES
Meetings MISC 11-01-131

MISC 11-03-042
MISC 11-06-017
MISC 11-09-079
MISC 11-09-080
MISC 11-15-074
MISC 11-22-058
MISC 11-22-059

SECRETARY OF STATE
Charitable solicitation organizations and 

 charitable trusts PREP 11-12-057
Corporation filing procedures and special fees

repeal of chapter PERM 11-01-042
Corporations

lapsed registrations, reinstatement PREP 11-03-061
PROP 11-07-016
PERM 11-12-020

Elections
declarations of candidacy and filing 
  procedures PERM 11-05-008

PROP 11-20-109
elections by mail PROP 11-20-109
initiatives and referenda PERM 11-05-008
polling place, including 
  accessibility PROP 11-20-109
service and overseas voters PERM 11-05-008

PROP 11-20-109
various proposed changes PREP 11-07-033

PROP 11-20-109
voters’ pamphlet, state PERM 11-05-008

PROP 11-20-109
voting by mail PERM 11-05-008

PROP 11-20-109

Limited liability companies
lapsed registrations, reinstatement PREP 11-03-061

PROP 11-07-016
PERM 11-12-020

Limited liability partnerships
forming and maintaining 
  partnerships PROP 11-01-026

PERM 11-04-052
PROP 11-07-016
PERM 11-12-020

Limited partnerships
lapsed registrations, reinstatement PREP 11-03-061

PROP 11-07-016
PERM 11-12-020

Public records
local records (See LOCAL RECORDS COMMITTEE)
state records (See STATE RECORDS COMMITTEE)

Real property electronic recording PREP 11-06-068

SEED POTATO COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION
Sex offender policy board

meetings MISC 11-01-036

SEX OFFENDER POLICY BOARD
(See SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION)

SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-01-104

MISC 11-06-036
MISC 11-07-027
MISC 11-11-086
MISC 11-14-019
MISC 11-16-025

SHORELINES HEARINGS BOARD
(See ENVIRONMENTAL AND LAND USE HEARINGS OFFICE 

 and ENVIRONMENTAL HEARINGS OFFICE)

SKAGIT VALLEY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-03-039

MISC 11-06-004
MISC 11-06-025
MISC 11-09-025
MISC 11-11-037
MISC 11-20-009
MISC 11-21-012

SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
Aging and adult services

adult family homes
license fees PREP 11-13-091

EMER 11-14-011
PROP 11-18-096
EMER 11-21-030
EMER 11-21-074

long-term care workers
training and background checks EMER 11-14-016

EMER 11-21-029
medicaid payment rates for certain 
  clients EMER 11-14-072

EMER 11-22-039
various changes PREP 11-13-091

PROP 11-18-096
boarding home licensing

long-term care workers
training and background checks EMER 11-14-014

EMER 11-21-031
medicaid payment rates for certain 
  clients EMER 11-14-072
various changes PREP 11-13-094

EMER 11-14-015
PROP 11-17-134
EMER 11-21-032

certified community residential services and supports
long-term care workers

training and background checks PREP 11-13-092
EMER 11-14-013
Index [ 22 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PROP 11-20-100
EMER 11-21-028
EMER 11-21-092

various possible changes PREP 11-13-092
PROP 11-20-100

contracted residential care services
medicaid payment rates for certain 
  clients EMER 11-14-072

EMER 11-22-039
home and community services and programs

adult day health EMER 11-03-038
EMER 11-11-023
EMER 11-18-041

long-term care workers
training and background checks EMER 11-02-033

EMER 11-10-028
PREP 11-15-105
PROP 11-18-101

medicaid rates, contracted residential 
  care EMER 11-08-001

PREP 11-17-144
referral registry EMER 11-02-043

PROP 11-07-084
EMER 11-10-037
PERM 11-13-009

various possible changes PREP 11-03-081
long-term care services

adult day health EMER 11-03-038
EMER 11-11-023
EMER 11-18-041
EMER 11-19-061

chronic care management PREP 11-05-031
PROP 11-17-071
PERM 11-22-043

comprehensive assessment reporting 
  evaluation PERM 11-05-079

PREP 11-07-079
PERM 11-11-024

disabled children EMER 11-22-073
PREP 11-22-074
EMER 11-22-075

in-home care placement criteria EMER 11-02-041
EMER 11-10-035

new freedom consumer directed 
  services PREP 11-07-079
personal care hours PROP 11-12-088

EMER 11-17-133
EMER 11-22-073
PREP 11-22-074
EMER 11-22-075

respite care services PREP 11-20-103
skilled nursing task log PERM 11-05-079
various possible changes PREP 11-03-081
volunteer services, changing volunteer chore 

 program to PREP 11-22-105
nursing facility medicaid payment 
  system PERM 11-05-068

EMER 11-14-071
PREP 11-17-131
EMER 11-22-040

nursing homes
license fees PREP 11-13-093

EMER 11-14-012
PROP 11-17-070
PERM 11-22-077

various possible changes PREP 11-13-093
PROP 11-17-070
EMER 11-21-033
PERM 11-22-077

residential habilitation centers PROP 11-02-073
PERM 11-07-025
PREP 11-13-095
PROP 11-18-093

residential long-term care services
long-term care workers

training and background checks EMER 11-02-033
EMER 11-10-028

Alcohol and substance abuse
chemical dependency service providers

certification fees EMER 11-18-038
PREP 11-18-073

Cash assistance
aged, blind, or disabled assistance 
  program PREP 11-15-104

EMER 11-21-020
EMER 11-21-049
PROP 11-22-032
EMER 11-22-076

Alcohol and Drug Addiction Treatment Support Act 
 (ADATSA) program EMER 11-07-041

EMER 11-19-099
applications PREP 11-09-059

PREP 11-09-068
PROP 11-11-093
PERM 11-16-028

benefits, allowable use PREP 11-08-067
EMER 11-14-080
PROP 11-14-082
PERM 11-19-047

change of circumstances, reporting PROP 11-19-114
disability lifeline benefits PREP 11-03-078

EMER 11-05-027
EMER 11-07-041
PROP 11-08-072
PERM 11-12-044
EMER 11-19-099

disability lifeline program, repeal of PREP 11-15-104
EMER 11-21-020
EMER 11-21-049
PROP 11-22-032
EMER 11-22-076

diversion assistance EMER 11-02-034
PREP 11-09-087
EMER 11-10-033

electronic benefit transfer cards EMER 11-14-080
PROP 11-14-082
PREP 11-15-094
PROP 11-18-092
PERM 11-19-047
EMER 11-21-061
PERM 11-22-044

emergency cash assistance
additional requirements for emergent needs 

 (AREN) program PREP 11-17-136
PROP 11-22-103

consolidated emergency assistance program 
  (CEAP) PERM 11-02-037

PREP 11-02-068
EMER 11-03-018
PREP 11-05-084
EMER 11-11-009
PROP 11-11-094

housing and utilities, getting or 
  keeping PREP 11-18-099

PROP 11-22-103
income, figuring benefits based on EMER 11-07-001

PROP 11-07-075
PREP 11-08-071
PERM 11-11-089
EMER 11-14-078
PROP 11-16-100
EMER 11-17-075
PROP 11-19-114
PERM 11-21-025

need and payment standards for cash 
  assistance PERM 11-01-121

EMER 11-09-029
PREP 11-14-115
PREP 11-16-105
EMER 11-17-073
PROP 11-17-132
EMER 11-19-099
PERM 11-21-024
PROP 11-21-076

overpayment of benefits
alien and alien sponsor cash 
  assistance PREP 11-02-070

PROP 11-07-086
PERM 11-11-088

parent education services and 
  programs PREP 11-15-094
pregnant women assistance 
  program PREP 11-15-104
[ 23 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
EMER 11-21-020
EMER 11-21-049
PROP 11-22-032
EMER 11-22-076

quality assurance review process PROP 11-09-054
refugee cash assistance PREP 11-02-068

EMER 11-03-018
EMER 11-11-009
PROP 11-11-094

resource limits EMER 11-07-001
PREP 11-08-071
EMER 11-14-078
PROP 11-16-100
PERM 11-21-025

state family assistance (SFA)
federal supplemental security income (SSI) 
  recipients EMER 11-04-062
payment standards and earned income 
  limits EMER 11-03-018

EMER 11-11-009
TANF/SFA program rules PREP 11-02-068

PREP 11-05-084
PROP 11-11-094
PERM 11-16-029

time limits EMER 11-18-056
PREP 11-18-100
PROP 11-22-102

temporary assistance for needy families (TANF)
children, income eligibility criteria 
  for EMER 11-17-075

EMER 11-22-076
federal supplemental security income (SSI) 
  recipients EMER 11-04-062
Indian tribes PREP 11-17-137

PROP 11-22-100
payment standards and earned income 
  limits EMER 11-03-018

EMER 11-07-001
EMER 11-11-009
EMER 11-14-078

TANF/SFA program rules PREP 11-02-068
PREP 11-05-084
PROP 11-11-094
PERM 11-16-029
PROP 11-18-097
PERM 11-22-042

time limits EMER 11-18-056
PREP 11-18-100
PROP 11-22-102

various changes PREP 11-15-094
Washington combined application project 

 (WASHCAP) food benefits PREP 11-02-069
PERM 11-07-014
PREP 11-08-069
PROP 11-09-052
PERM 11-13-028

WorkFirst
community service EMER 11-14-081

PROP 11-19-109
EMER 11-22-041

suspension and termination PREP 11-15-094
PROP 11-18-097
PERM 11-22-042

various changes PREP 11-02-068
EMER 11-03-018
EMER 11-11-009
PROP 11-11-094
PREP 11-13-067
PERM 11-16-029

Child care agencies
subsidy rates for licensed or certified 
  homes PREP 11-20-102

Child support
developmental disability payments, credit 
  for EMER 11-07-073

PREP 11-07-074
PROP 11-11-091
EMER 11-14-064
PERM 11-14-065

intergovernmental support 
  obligations EMER 11-08-020

PREP 11-09-030

PROP 11-13-108
EMER 11-16-006
PROP 11-18-098
PERM 11-22-116

medical support obligations EMER 11-06-034
PROP 11-07-013
PERM 11-12-006

support collections distribution EMER 11-06-008
PERM 11-06-042

support enforcement, cooperation 
  with EMER 11-14-086

PREP 11-14-098
PROP 11-20-098
EMER 11-22-038

support pass-through, suspension 
  of PREP 11-07-081

EMER 11-10-025
PROP 11-11-092
PERM 11-14-063

support schedule PROP 11-07-013
PERM 11-12-006

Uniform Parentage Act provisions, 
  implementation PREP 11-15-093

EMER 11-16-007
PROP 11-20-099

various miscellaneous rules EMER 11-06-034
PROP 11-07-013

working connections child care EMER 11-14-086
PREP 11-14-098
PROP 11-20-098
EMER 11-22-038

Developmental disabilities services
assessment of client support needs

employment acuity scale PROP 11-07-080
PERM 11-13-039

home and community based services waivers
employment and community access 
  services EMER 11-19-060
individual technical assistance PREP 11-07-085
working age adult policy PREP 11-22-110

individual and family services 
  program EMER 11-05-043

EMER 11-07-032
EMER 11-07-083
PREP 11-09-066
PROP 11-13-112
PROP 11-13-113
PERM 11-17-068
PERM 11-17-069

"intellectual disability," changing "mental 
 retardation" to PREP 11-22-107

long-term care workers
training and background checks EMER 11-02-033

PREP 11-17-135
PROP 11-22-101

state supplementary payment 
  program EMER 11-05-043

EMER 11-07-032
EMER 11-07-083
PREP 11-09-065
PROP 11-13-112
PERM 11-17-068
PERM 11-17-069

various possible rule changes PREP 11-06-059
Food assistance

applications
benefits, application for and authorization 
  of PERM 11-02-072
expedited processing requirement PROP 11-03-077

basic food
applications PERM 11-02-036

PERM 11-02-072
PREP 11-09-059
PREP 11-09-068
PROP 11-11-093
PERM 11-16-028

change of circumstance, reporting PERM 11-02-071
PROP 11-19-114

eligibility and benefits PERM 11-02-035
PERM 11-02-036
PROP 11-11-090
PREP 11-12-089
Index [ 24 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PERM 11-16-030
PERM 11-18-012
EMER 11-22-076

expedited processing requirement PROP 11-03-077
PERM 11-07-014

immigrants and qualified aliens, benefits 
  for PERM 11-02-035
income, figuring benefits based on EMER 11-07-001

EMER 11-14-078
PROP 11-18-095
PROP 11-19-114
EMER 11-22-076

resource limits EMER 11-07-001
EMER 11-14-078
PROP 11-16-100
EMER 11-20-063
PERM 11-21-025
PROP 11-21-026

various changes PREP 11-08-069
EMER 11-20-063

work requirements PROP 11-15-101
PERM 11-18-039
PREP 11-19-058

benefits, allowable use PREP 11-08-067
EMER 11-14-080
PROP 11-14-082
PERM 11-19-047

electronic benefit transfer cards EMER 11-14-080
PROP 11-14-082
PREP 11-15-094
PERM 11-19-047

overpayment of benefits PREP 11-02-070
PROP 11-07-086
PERM 11-11-088

quality assurance review process PROP 11-09-054
PERM 11-14-084

transitional food assistance PERM 11-02-035
Washington combined application project 

 (WASHCAP) food benefits PREP 11-02-069
PROP 11-03-077
PERM 11-07-014
PROP 11-09-052
PERM 11-13-028

Gambling, problem and pathological
treatment programs PERM 11-02-003

Hearing rules
various changes PERM 11-04-074

EMER 11-14-077
PREP 11-14-097
EMER 11-22-045

Interpretive and policy statements
aging and disability services administration

home and community services, division 
  of MISC 11-15-057

MISC 11-15-058
MISC 11-19-002
MISC 11-19-003
MISC 11-21-070
MISC 11-21-071

management services, division of MISC 11-07-071
economic services administration

child support, division of MISC 11-03-009
MISC 11-03-011
MISC 11-03-012
MISC 11-03-072
MISC 11-05-070
MISC 11-07-018
MISC 11-07-019
MISC 11-08-038
MISC 11-09-088
MISC 11-12-046
MISC 11-14-126
MISC 11-15-006
MISC 11-16-045
MISC 11-17-003

medicaid purchasing administration
healthcare services, division of MISC 11-03-010

MISC 11-06-046
MISC 11-06-065
MISC 11-07-031
MISC 11-07-059

MISC 11-07-060
MISC 11-07-102
MISC 11-08-073

legal services, division of MISC 11-01-097
MISC 11-01-098
MISC 11-01-099
MISC 11-03-008
MISC 11-04-020
MISC 11-04-021
MISC 11-04-022
MISC 11-04-023
MISC 11-04-024
MISC 11-04-025
MISC 11-04-026
MISC 11-04-027
MISC 11-04-028
MISC 11-04-029
MISC 11-04-030
MISC 11-04-031
MISC 11-04-032
MISC 11-04-033
MISC 11-04-034
MISC 11-04-035
MISC 11-04-036
MISC 11-05-018
MISC 11-05-019
MISC 11-05-020
MISC 11-06-047
MISC 11-06-048
MISC 11-07-020
MISC 11-07-021
MISC 11-07-022
MISC 11-08-036
MISC 11-13-015
MISC 11-14-124
MISC 11-14-125

rates and finances, division of MISC 11-03-070
MISC 11-03-071
MISC 11-03-073
MISC 11-10-081
MISC 11-13-011
MISC 11-13-012
MISC 11-13-013
MISC 11-13-014

Medical assistance
(See also HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY under Medicaid 

 and Medical assistance)
administration of medical programs

electronic health records incentive 
  program PREP 11-03-076

PROP 11-09-053
PERM 11-13-053

medicaid single state agency, 
  changing PERM 11-14-053
providers, various changes PROP 11-05-078

PREP 11-05-082
PERM 11-11-017
PROP 11-11-085
PERM 11-14-054

aged, blind, or disabled assistance 
  program PREP 11-15-104

EMER 11-21-020
EMER 11-21-049
PROP 11-22-032
EMER 11-22-076

apple health for kids PERM 11-03-001
PREP 11-09-057

applications PROP 11-09-058
PREP 11-09-059
PREP 11-09-068
PROP 11-11-093
PERM 11-13-030
PERM 11-16-028

citizenship and alien status PREP 11-03-080
PROP 11-10-073
PERM 11-16-056

definitions for medical assistance PROP 11-07-077
PERM 11-14-053

dental-related services EMER 11-02-030
EMER 11-10-031

disability lifeline program, repeal of PREP 11-15-104
EMER 11-21-020
[ 25 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
EMER 11-21-049
PROP 11-22-032
EMER 11-22-076

durable medical equipment and related supplies 
 and services PROP 11-08-070

PERM 11-14-052
emergency assistance for medical needs

alien nursing facility program PREP 11-08-066
EMER 11-09-031
PROP 11-16-101
EMER 11-17-047

state-funded long-term care services 
  program PREP 11-08-066

EMER 11-09-031
PROP 11-16-101
EMER 11-17-047
PERM 11-19-070

family medical assistance
apple health for kids PERM 11-03-001

PREP 11-09-057
eligibility PREP 11-05-083

PROP 11-09-055
PERM 11-13-031
EMER 11-13-076

income and resource standards PREP 11-03-079
EMER 11-04-073
EMER 11-06-009
PROP 11-09-055
PERM 11-13-031
EMER 11-13-076

federally qualified health centers
payment methodology EMER 11-05-071

EMER 11-08-068
EMER 11-14-062

hearing aids EMER 11-02-025
PROP 11-07-076
EMER 11-10-027
PERM 11-11-015

hearing rules, administrative, for medical 
 services programs EMER 11-14-040

EMER 11-22-028
hospital services

alternatives to hospital services PREP 11-07-092
EMER 11-08-021
PREP 11-08-065

income, figuring benefits based on EMER 11-07-001
EMER 11-14-078

institutional medical, alternate living
various changes PREP 11-02-032

EMER 11-22-072
institutional medical, client not in own home

long-term care partnership 
  program PROP 11-20-097
long-term care (LTC) services EMER 11-02-031

EMER 11-10-038
EMER 11-17-145
EMER 11-22-072

various changes PREP 11-02-032
maternity-related services EMER 11-06-040

EMER 11-14-027
medicaid single state agency, 
  changing PERM 11-14-053
medicare-related eligibility

budget cuts to various medical 
  services EMER 11-18-057
payment methodology PREP 11-09-056

EMER 11-11-001
prescription drug copayments EMER 11-02-029

EMER 11-10-026
PROP 11-10-072
PERM 11-13-075

newborn eligibility for assistance PERM 11-03-001
occupational therapy EMER 11-08-021

PREP 11-08-065
physical therapy EMER 11-08-021

PREP 11-08-065
physician-related services

budget cuts to various adult medical 
  services EMER 11-02-027

EMER 11-10-029

PROP 11-10-071
EMER 11-13-081
PERM 11-14-055

various possible changes PREP 11-03-082
(Preproposal 11-03-082 was withdrawn by HEALTH 

 CARE AUTHORITY rule filing WSR 11-17-116)
pregnant women assistance program PREP 11-15-104

EMER 11-21-020
EMER 11-21-049
PROP 11-22-032
EMER 11-22-076

resource limits EMER 11-07-001
EMER 11-14-078

rural health clinics
payment methodology EMER 11-05-071

EMER 11-08-068
EMER 11-14-062

school-based healthcare services
elimination of EMER 11-02-028

EMER 11-10-032
speech therapy EMER 11-08-021

PREP 11-08-065
supplemental security income (SSI)-related 
  medical EMER 11-07-001

PREP 11-08-071
PROP 11-11-084
EMER 11-14-078
PERM 11-15-023
PROP 11-16-100
PERM 11-21-025

therapies
outpatient rehabilitation EMER 11-08-021

PREP 11-08-065
transportation services

nonemergency program PROP 11-10-070
PERM 11-15-029

various technical changes PROP 11-06-067
PERM 11-11-014

vision care EMER 11-02-024
PROP 11-07-082
EMER 11-10-030
PERM 11-11-016

Meetings
adult family home stakeholders MISC 11-14-096

Mental health
community programs

triage facilities PREP 11-20-101
integrated behavioral health rule PREP 11-09-067
licensing and certification fees

community support service 
  providers EMER 11-18-040
inpatient evaluation and treatment 
  facilities EMER 11-18-040
mental health treatment programs PREP 11-18-074

Pending and potential legislation, notices of
medicaid payment rates to nursing 
  facilities MISC 11-03-074

Rules
agenda MISC 11-06-026

MISC 11-18-054
emergency rules, rescinding EMER 11-06-053

EMER 11-06-054
EMER 11-13-107
EMER 11-14-083
EMER 11-21-046
EMER 11-21-073

withdrawals PROP 11-01-085
PREP 11-04-005
PREP 11-04-006
PROP 11-04-081
PROP 11-10-079
PROP 11-11-069
PROP 11-11-070
PROP 11-13-120
PREP 11-15-014
PREP 11-15-015
PREP 11-15-016
PREP 11-15-017
PREP 11-15-018
PREP 11-19-035
PREP 11-22-061
Index [ 26 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PREP 11-22-062
PREP 11-22-063
PREP 11-22-064

Special commitment center
reimbursement of local agencies PROP 11-07-105

PERM 11-10-086
WorkFirst

community service EMER 11-14-081
PROP 11-19-109
EMER 11-22-041

suspension and termination PREP 11-15-094
PROP 11-18-097
PERM 11-22-042

various changes PREP 11-02-068
EMER 11-03-018
EMER 11-11-009
PROP 11-11-094
PREP 11-13-067
PERM 11-16-029

SOUTH PUGET SOUND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-17-040
Various proposed rule changes PREP 11-18-094

PROP 11-22-009

SOUTHWEST CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Air pollution sources PREP 11-12-047
Gasoline vapors, sources emitting PREP 11-12-045
SEPA procedures PREP 11-14-017
VOC area source rules

consumer products and spray 
  coatings PREP 11-12-048

SPOKANE, COMMUNITY COLLEGES OF
Board of trustees PREP 11-11-050

PROP 11-14-088
PERM 11-20-021

District facilities, use of PREP 11-11-049
PROP 11-14-095
PERM 11-20-027

Environmental policy PREP 11-11-056
PROP 11-14-094
PERM 11-20-026

Legislative liaisons PREP 11-11-055
PROP 11-14-093
PERM 11-20-025

Meetings MISC 11-15-060
MISC 11-18-076

Rules of practice PREP 11-11-054
PROP 11-14-092
PERM 11-20-024

Student conduct standards PREP 11-11-053
PROP 11-14-091
PERM 11-20-023

Student records PREP 11-11-051
PROP 11-14-089
PERM 11-20-022

Traffic rules and regulations, faculty and 
  student PREP 11-11-052

PROP 11-14-090

SPOKANE REGIONAL CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Indirect sources PROP 11-11-077

PROP 11-13-052

STATE BOARD FOR COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL 
COLLEGES

(See COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGES, STATE 
BOARD FOR)

STATE CAPITOL COMMITTEE
(See GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF, and 

 ENTERPRISE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

STATE RECORDS COMMITTEE
Meetings MISC 11-01-013

STATUTE LAW COMMITTEE
(See CODE REVISER’S OFFICE)

STRAWBERRY COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

SUPREME COURT, STATE
Appeals, rules on

juvenile dependency disposition 
  orders MISC 11-05-015

Bar association
indigent defense services, 2011 standards 
  for MISC 11-15-055

General application, rules of
admission to practice rules

lawyer services MISC 11-01-015
court and clerk’s fees and charges

waiver in civil matters on basis of 
  indigency MISC 11-01-043

general rules
administrative records access MISC 11-13-061
court records access MISC 11-13-062
disabilities, accommodation requests by persons 
  with MISC 11-01-022

MISC 11-01-123
electronic filing MISC 11-01-021

MISC 11-13-060
style sheet, office of reporter of 
  decisions MISC 11-01-016

professional conduct, rules of
confidentiality of information MISC 11-01-023

MISC 11-13-060
conflict of interest MISC 11-01-023

MISC 11-13-060
unauthorized and multijurisdictional practice of 
  law MISC 11-05-014

MISC 11-13-060
various other miscellaneous rules MISC 11-01-023

MISC 11-13-060
Limited jurisdiction, courts of

criminal rules
defendant statement on plea of 
  guilty MISC 11-01-019
deferred prosecution MISC 11-01-018
driving under the influence MISC 11-01-018
evidence, driving status and 
  records MISC 11-01-020

MISC 11-13-060
judgment MISC 11-01-017
offender registration MISC 11-01-019
right to and assignment of lawyer MISC 11-15-054

infraction rules
notice of infraction MISC 11-13-063

Superior court, rules for
criminal rules

pleas MISC 11-01-014
right to and assignment of lawyer MISC 11-15-054
subpoenas MISC 11-01-015
witness interviews MISC 11-01-023

juvenile court rules
right to representation by lawyer MISC 11-15-054

mandatory arbitration rules
arbitrator authority MISC 11-01-023

MISC 11-13-060
award, judgment, and costs and attorney 
  fees MISC 11-01-023

MISC 11-13-060
trial de novo request MISC 11-01-023

MISC 11-13-060

TACOMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-01-095

MISC 11-08-027
MISC 11-12-085
MISC 11-13-066
MISC 11-17-079

Student conduct, code of PREP 11-05-066
PROP 11-20-045

Student rights and responsibilities, code 
  of PREP 11-05-066

PROP 11-20-045

TAX APPEALS, BOARD OF
Meetings MISC 11-02-039

MISC 11-02-040
MISC 11-04-089
[ 27 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Ferries and toll bridges, state

preferential loading PREP 11-12-037
Ferry system contractors, prequalification of

financial data, adjusting of EMER 11-22-053
Public records

officer MISC 11-07-029
Rules

agenda MISC 11-15-097
Toll collection and adjudication PROP 11-03-092

PERM 11-07-039
Traffic control devices PREP 11-12-063

PROP 11-20-073
Transportation commission

ferries and toll bridges
capital and ferry fuel surcharges PROP 11-15-087

PERM 11-18-034
fares for ferries PREP 11-10-011

PROP 11-15-087
PERM 11-18-034

SR 520 PROP 11-01-127
PERM 11-04-007

Tacoma Narrows Bridge PROP 11-01-127
PERM 11-04-070

meetings MISC 11-08-002
MISC 11-19-062
MISC 11-22-057

Vehicle size and weight
farm implements PROP 11-10-036

PERM 11-13-074
heavy haul corridor vehicles PREP 11-12-049

PROP 11-15-092
PERM 11-17-130

various changes PREP 11-12-049
PROP 11-15-092

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
(See TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT BOARD
Meetings MISC 11-18-078
Transportation improvement account

transfer of urban arterial trust 
  account PREP 11-19-100

Various possible changes PREP 11-19-100

TREASURER’S OFFICE
Usury rate (see inside front cover)

TREE FRUIT RESEARCH COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

TRIBAL ADVISORY COUNCIL
(See LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD)

UNIFORM LEGISLATION COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 11-02-076

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
Admission and registration procedures

waivers of tuition and fees PREP 11-20-078
Meetings MISC 11-01-009

MISC 11-02-084
MISC 11-04-065
MISC 11-05-077
MISC 11-18-082
MISC 11-20-029
MISC 11-22-099

Parking and traffic PROP 11-05-010
PROP 11-07-104
PERM 11-13-058

Policy statements MISC 11-03-031
MISC 11-16-003

Residence halls and family housing 
  apartments PREP 11-20-075
Rules

agenda MISC 11-15-096
housekeeping amendments, various EXPE 11-22-026
withdrawals PROP 11-03-057

USURY RATE
(See inside front cover)

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
Electric companies

paperless billing PERM 11-06-032
Gas companies

paperless billing PERM 11-06-032
Household goods carriers

entry standards PREP 11-17-140
Policy statements

eligible renewable resources MISC 11-13-038
renewable energy resources 
  investigation MISC 11-02-085

Rules
agenda MISC 11-01-157

MISC 11-14-036
withdrawals PREP 11-01-049

PREP 11-01-059
PREP 11-12-023
PREP 11-13-037

Sewerage systems PREP 11-13-123
Telecommunication companies PREP 11-20-104
Various miscellaneous rule changes PERM 11-04-041

VETERINARY BOARD OF GOVERNORS
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND RESERVE OFFICERS, 
BOARD FOR

Meetings MISC 11-01-061

WALLA WALLA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-01-070

MISC 11-08-008
MISC 11-09-039
MISC 11-10-007
MISC 11-14-108
MISC 11-14-109
MISC 11-17-006
MISC 11-19-059
MISC 11-20-002

WASHINGTON STATE LOTTERY
(See LOTTERY, WASHINGTON STATE)

WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
Commercial motor vehicle regulations PREP 11-19-057
Equipment

custom vehicle body requirements PREP 11-19-052
helmet exemption PREP 11-19-054
limousine businesses PREP 11-19-055
school bus lamps PREP 11-19-053
vehicle impounds PREP 11-19-056

Rules
agenda MISC 11-03-007

MISC 11-14-049

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY
Global animal health - Tanzania

meetings MISC 11-20-028
Global operations and leadership development

meetings MISC 11-19-075
Library policies, rules, and 
  regulations PREP 11-11-044

PROP 11-15-071
Meetings MISC 11-04-013

MISC 11-07-054
MISC 11-10-054
MISC 11-11-079
MISC 11-13-004
MISC 11-16-079
MISC 11-18-020
MISC 11-18-068
MISC 11-19-075
MISC 11-20-012
MISC 11-20-028
MISC 11-22-010

Rules
agenda MISC 11-02-060

MISC 11-14-103
Student conduct standards PREP 11-02-058

PROP 11-06-066
Index [ 28 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PERM 11-11-031
PREP 11-15-070
PROP 11-22-055

WENATCHEE VALLEY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-02-020

MISC 11-14-021
MISC 11-17-088

WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Meetings MISC 11-13-025

MISC 11-19-079
Rules

agenda MISC 11-15-008
Student rights and responsibilities PROP 11-20-080

WHATCOM COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 11-01-056

WINE COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

WORKFORCE TRAINING AND EDUCATION COORDINATING 
BOARD

Meetings MISC 11-20-059

YAKIMA REGIONAL CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Rules

coordinator MISC 11-05-067

YAKIMA VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Admission and registration procedures PROP 11-13-090

PERM 11-21-060
Facility use for other than first amendment 

 activities PROP 11-05-065
PERM 11-11-067

Meetings MISC 11-18-075
Parking and traffic PERM 11-05-016
Student records PROP 11-13-055

PERM 11-21-058
Student residence center PROP 11-13-010

PERM 11-21-059
[ 29 ] Index


